ATHLETICS

NACAC RANKING - MEN OUTDOOR 2023

Version # 8 - SEP 17

BY: CARLOS CLEMENTE (ESA)

NACAC STATISTICS & WEBMASTER
Queries, comments and corrections email to : ranking.results@yahoo.com

BEST 30 ATHLETES PER EVENT - MAXIMUM 4 ATHLETES PER COUNTRY & EVENT

100 METRES (10.25)

WR 9.58 (0.9) - Usain Bolt (JAM) - Berlin GER - 16AUG2009
WRU20 9.91(0.8) - Letsile Tebogo (BOT) - Cali COL - 02AUG2022
WB U18 10.15 (2.0) - Anthony Schwartz (USA) - Gainesville FL USA - 31MAR2017

RANK MARK w

1 9.83
2 9.83
3 9.85
4 9.86
5 9.88
6 9.89
7 9.89
8 9.89
9 9.91
10 9.91
11 10.00
12 10.00
13 10.04
14 10.06
15 10.07
16 10.09
17 10.09
18 10.10
19 10.11
20 10.11
21 10.13
22 10.13
23 10.13
24 10.15
25 10.17
26 10.18
27 10.19
28 10.20
29 10.21
30 10.22
31 10.24
32 10.24
33 10.24

OUTDOOR RANKING

0.0
0.4
0.4
0.0
15
13
13
1.8
1.0
11
1.6
1.6
1.7
1.6

-0.3

13

-0.2

19
0.6
0.5

-0.2
-0.1

1.9
0.0
1.6
1.4
0.0
1.7
1.0

-0.4

1.0
0.1

1.0

NAME
Noah LYLES
Christian COLEMAN
Kishane THOMPSON
Oblique SEVILLE
Fred KERLEY
Ackeem BLAKE
Pjai AUSTIN
Courtney LINDSEY
Terrence JONES
Rohan WATSON
Malachi MURRAY
Brendon RODNEY
Jose Arnaldo GONZALEZ SOTO
Jerome BLAKE
Aaron BROWN
Kion BENJAMIN
Rikkoi BRATHWAITE
Wanya McCOY
Nazzio JOHN
Cejhae Colin GREENE
Jenns FERNANDEZ
Reynier MENA BERENGUER
Diego Andre GONZALEZ SALGADO
Eric HARRISON
Melbin Jose MARCELINO
Devin AUGUSTINE
Harlyn PEREZ
Samson COLEBROOKE
Nadale BUNTIN
Carlos HOSTEN
Jaiden REID
Matthew Ricardo CLARKE
Khalfani Amir MUHAMMAD

NACAC
CADICA

DOB
18-jul-1997
6-mar-1996
17-jun-2001
16-mar-2001
7-may-1995
21-ene-2002
19-sep-2000
18-nov-1998
8-ene-2002
29-abr-2005
18-mar-2000
9-abr-1992
14-may-1995
18-ago-1995
27-may-1992
13-nov-2000
13-feb-1999
29-mar-2003
24-mar-2003
6-oct-1995
4-ene-2001
21-nov-1996
17-abr-2003
18-feb-1999
23-may-1997
2-dic-2003
2-jun-1995
10-may-1997
3-abr-2000
11-abr-1999
10-abr-2005
16-mar-2000
26-sep-1994

NACAC ATHLETICS - RANKING 2023

9.58 (0.9) - Usain Bolt (JAM) - Berlin GER - 16AUG2009
10.01 (-0.7) - Alonso Edward (PAN) - Cochabamba BOL - 06JUN2018
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AGE CAT NAT
26 S
27 s
22 u23
22 u23
28 s
21 u23
23 s
25 s
21 u23
18 u23
23 s
31 s
28 s
28 s
31 s
23 s
24 s
20 u23
20 u23
28 s
22 u23
27 s
20 u23
24 s
26 s
20 u23
28 s
26 s
23 s
24 s
E3 U2
23 s
29 s

PUR BE=

PLACE DATE

Budapest, HUN 20-ago-23
Xiamen, CHN 2-sep-23
Xiamen, CHN 2-sep-23
Budapest, HUN 19-ago-23
Yokohama, JPN 21-may-23
Westwood, CA, USA 27-may-23
Austin, TX, USA 7-jun-23
Austin, TX, USA 9-jun-23
Gainesville, FL, USA 15-abr-23
Kingston, JAM 7-jul-23
Langley, CAN 28-jul-23
Langley, CAN 28-jul-23
Fort de France, MTQ 27-may-23
Langley, CAN 28-jul-23
Montverde, FL, USA 10-jun-23
Austin, TX, USA 7-jun-23
Memphis, TN, USA 4-ago-23
Jacksonville, FL, USA 24-may-23
Hobbs, NM, USA 20-may-23
Nashville, TN, USA 3-jun-23
Agropoli, ITA 10-jun-23
La Chaux, SUI 2-jul-23
San Jose, CRC 21-jul-23
Atlanta, GA, USA 17-jun-23
Fort de France, MTQ 27-may-23
Tuczon, AZ, USA 8-abr-23

Ordizia, ESP  24-jun-23

Nassau, BAH 5-jul-23
Bloomington, IN, USA 13-may-23
Bloomington, IN, USA 14-may-23
Kingston, JAM 29-mar-23
Prairie View, TX, USA 6-may-23
Azusa, CA, USA 12-may-23

EVENT
WCH
DIAMONDL
DIAMONDL
WCH
SEIKOGP
USATFGP
NCAACH
NCAACH
TOMIJONES
NATCH
NATCH
NATCH
MEETMTQ
NATCH
MONTVERDE
NCAACH
EDMURPHEY
NCAAEAST
NJCAAD1
MUSICCITY
CDSFINALE
LACHAUX
NACACU18U23
ATLANTA
MEETMTQ
JIMCLICK
ORDIZIA
NASSAU
BIG10CH
BIG10CH
ISSACH
SWACCH
APUFRANSON
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CADICA
RANK
1

O O NOOUVLAWN
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MARK
10.14
10.44
10.45
10.53
10.53
10.55
10.59
10.59
10.60
10.61

OUTDOOR RANKING

w
0.8
-2.0
-0.1
-1.7
-1.7
0.0
0.1
11
1.0
-1.7

NAME DOB
Alonso Reno EDWARD HENRY 8-dic-1989
Alexander Leandro SALAZAR MUSLER  27-nov-2001
Arturo Harmodio DELISER ESPINOSA  24-abr-1997
Juan Carlos RODRIGUEZ MARROQUIN  19-dic-1994
Brandon Terrell JONES 19-jul-1987
Alejandro Antonio RICKETTS MARTINEZ  11-may-2003
Hector Armando ALLEN HERNANDEZ 7-feb-1998
Melique GARCIA SUAZO 18-jun-1992
Jose Andres SALAZAR MIJANGOS 11-ene-1997
Yeikell Eliu ROMERO RODRIGUEZ 16-nov-2002

NACAC ATHLETICS - RANKING 2023

34 s
22 u23
26 s
29 s
36 S
20 u23
25 s
31 s
26 s
21 u23

AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE

PAN m™ Clermont, FL, USA 14-may-23
PAN w™ Panama, PAN 15-abr-23

PAN &™ Sao Paulo, BRA 13-sep-23
ESA == SanJose, CRC 6-may-23
BIZ San Jose, CRC 6-may-23
CRC = Heredia, CRC 22-abr-23
CRC = San Jose, CRC 6-may-23
HON = West Branch, NJ, USA 17-jun-23
ESA = Leon, MEX  29-abr-23
NCA == SanJose, CRC 6-may-23

EVENT
PUREATHLET
NATCH
CPAULISTA
CCAMAYOR
CCAMAYOR
NATCH
CCAMAYOR
DENMANNJ
SELECFMAA
CCAMAYOR
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WR

200 METRES (20.70)

19.19 (-0.3) - Usain Bolt (JAM) - Berlin GER - 20AUG2009

WRU20 19.49 (1.4) - Erriyon Knighton (USA) - Baton Rouge LA USA - 30APR2022
WB U18 20.11 (1.6) - Erryon Knighton (USA) - Jacksonville FL USA - 31MAY2021

RANK MARK w
1 19.47 1.6
2 19.72 0.1
3 19.76 0.6
4 19.79 0.1
5 19.85 0.1
6 19.87 0.9
7 19.95 1.6
8 19.98 0.1
9 19.99 -0.3
10 20.08 0.7
11 20.11 0.2
12 20.14 1.0
13 20.14 0.2
14 20.24 0.6
15 20.25 0.4
16 20.29 0.6
17 2035 15 I3
18 20.35 0.6
19 20.35 0.9
20 20.39 -0.3
21 20.41 0.1
2 204 os [}
23 20.43 0.9
24 20.43 0.3
25 20.44 1.4
26 20.47 0.6
27 20.47 0.4
28 20.49 0.3
29 20.54 0.7
30 2059 o5 [N

CADICA

RANK MARK w
1 20.30 0.7
2 21.02 0.8
3 21.19 0.4
4 21.42 0.6
5 21.46 0.4
6 21.73 0.6
7 21.80 0.2
8 21.90 0.8
9 21.95 0.1
10 22.01 0.2

OUTDOOR RANKING

NAME
Noah LYLES
Erriyon KNIGHTON
Andre DE GRASSE
Kenneth BEDNAREK
Courtney LINDSEY
Terrence JONES
Reynier MENA BERENGUER
Aaron BROWN
Alexander OGANDO BAUTISTA
Jereem Kern RICHARDS
Andrew HUDSON
Steven GARDINER
Brendon RODNEY
Jose Arnaldo GONZALEZ SOTO
Rasheed DWYER
Yancarlos MARTINEZ MARTINEZ
Nazzio JOHN
Yohan BLAKE
Julian FORTE
Jerome BLAKE
Wanya McCOY
Michael JOSEPH
Matthew CLARKE
Carlos HOSTEN
Devin AUGUSTINE
Erick Joel SANCHEZ GUZMAN
Eric HARRISON
Nadale BUNTIN
Delan EDWIN
Jose FIGUEROA

NAME
Alonso Reno EDWARD HENRY

Arturo Harmodio DELISER ESPINOSA
Alexander Leandro SALAZAR MUSLER
Alejandro Antonio RICKETTS MARTINEZ

Yeikell Eliu ROMERO RODRIGUEZ
Emmanuel NINO VILLALTA
Jose Andres SALAZAR MIJANGOS
Marvin Alexander SANCHEZ GREY
Jose Ramon WHITTAKER
IAigo PEREZ URRETAVIZCAYA

NACAC
CADICA

DOB
18-jul-1997
29-ene-2004
10-nov-1994
14-0ct-1998
18-nov-1998
8-ene-2002
21-nov-1996
27-may-1992
3-may-2000
13-ene-1994
14-dic-1996
12-sep-1995
9-abr-1992
14-may-1995
29-ene-1989
8-jul-1993
24-mar-2003
26-dic-1989
7-ene-1993
18-ago-1995
29-mar-2003
1-nov-2002
16-mar-2000
11-abr-1999
2-dic-2003
26-ago-1997
18-feb-1999
3-abr-2000
22-jul-1996
14-sep-2004

DOB
8-dic-1989
24-abr-1997
27-nov-2001
11-may-2003
16-nov-2002
14-feb-1995
11-ene-1997
18-sep-1994
28-jun-2006
21-ene-1992

NACAC ATHLETICS - RANKING 2023

19.19 (-0.3) - Usain Bolt (JAM) - Berlin GER - 20AUG2009
19.81 (-0.3) - Alonso Edward (PAN) - Berlin GER - 20AUG2009

PLACE
London, GBR
Eugene, OR, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
Bruxelles, BEL
Eugene, OR, USA
Austin, TX, USA
Savona, ITA
Bruxelles, BEL
San Salvador, ESA
Westwood, CA, USA
Kingston, JAM
Gainesville, FL, USA
Budapest, HUN
Fort de France, MTQ
Kingston, JAM
Quito, ECU
Hobbs, NM, USA
Kingston, JAM
Madrid, ESP
Gaborone, BOT
Raleigh, NC, USA
Norman, OK, USA
Prairie View, TX, USA
Bloomington, IN, USA
Sacramento, CA, USA
Quito, ECU
Atlanta, GA, USA
Bloomington, IN, USA
Commerce, TX, USA
Freeport, BAH

PLACE

PAN &™ Sao Paulo, BRA

AGE CAT NAT
26 S USA =
19 B usa =
29 s CAN I+]
25 s USA E=
25 s USA ==
21 u23 BAH E=
27 s cuB =
31 s CAN I+l
23 S DOM mm
29 s TTO0 BN
27 s JAM B4
28 s BAH E=
31 s cAN I+]
28 S DOM mm
34 s JAM E4
30 s obom =@
20 |U23 GRN B4
34 s JAM E4
30 s JAM EA
28 s cAN I+1
20 |u23 BAH E=
21 u23 LcA A
23 s BAR M
24 s TTO0 Y
20 u23 TTO BN
26 S DOM mm
24 s TTO0 Y
23 s SKN BEH
27 s LcCA M
19 PUR E=
AGE CAT NAT

34 s

26 S PAN @™
22 U23 PAN m™
20 U23 CRC =
21 |U23 NCA ==
28 s CRC =
26 s ESA =
29 s CRC =
17 PiY CRC =
31 S HON mm

Sao Paulo, BRA
Bogota, COL
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Salvador, ESA
San Jose, CRC
New York, NY, USA
Pamplona, ESP

DATE
23-jul-23
9-jul-23
17-sep-23
8-sep-23
9-jul-23
9-jun-23
24-may-23
8-sep-23
5-jul-23
27-may-23
9-jul-23
31-mar-23
23-ago-23
27-may-23
8-jul-23
5-mar-23
20-may-23
8-jul-23
22-jul-23
29-abr-23
13-may-23
13-may-23
6-may-23
14-may-23
24-may-23
5-mar-23
17-jun-23
14-may-23
4-may-23

13-may-23

DATE
30-jul-23
13-sep-23
1-abr-23
18-mar-23
22-jul-23
18-mar-23
5-jul-23
18-mar-23
9-abr-23
4-jun-23

EVENT
LONDONMEET
NATCH
DIAMONDL
VANDAMME
NATCH
NCAACH
CITTASAVONA
VANDAMME
CACGAMES
USATFGP
NATCH
FLORIDAREL
WCH
MEETMTQ
NATCH
NATCHVEL
NJCAAD1
NATCH
MEETMADRID
BOTSWANAGP
ACCCH
BIG12CH
SWACCH
BIG10CH
NCAAWEST
NATCHVEL
ATLANTA
BIG10CH
SOUTHLANDCH
NACACNLINVT

EVENT
SACH
CPAULISTA
CAMPCLUBES
TFEDEU
NACACU18U23
TFEDEU
CACGAMES
TFEDEU
ARCADIA
CLUBCH
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RANK MARK
1 43.74
2 44.03
3 44.13
4 44.21
5 44.22
6 44.25
7 44.26
8 44.30
9 44.43

10 44.54
11 44.73
12 44.77
13 44.81
14 44.85
15 44.93
16 45.12
17 45.25
18 45.31
19 45.33
20 45.37
21 45.38
22 45.48
23 45.50
24 45.58
25 45.68
26 45.70
27 45.77
28 45.80
29 45.82
30 46.01
CADICA

RANK MARK
1 46.53
2 46.57
3 47.13
4 48.23
5 48.27
6 48.36
7 48.65
8 48.74
9 48.86

10 49.36
OUTDOOR RANKING

400 METRES (46.00)

WR 43.03 - Wayde Van Niekerk (RSA) - Rio de Janeiro BRA - 14AG02016
WR U20 43.87 - Steve Lewis (USA) - Seoul KOR - 28SEP1988
WB U18 44.84 - Justin Robinson (USA) - Albuguerque NM USA - 08JUN2019

NAME
Steven GARDINER
Rusheen Darian McDONALD
Antonio WATSON
Rai BENJAMIN
Bryce DEADMON
Ryan WILLIE
Vernon NORWOOD
Kirani JAMES
Sean BAILEY
Jereem Kern RICHARDS
Alonzo Alexander RUSSELL
Michael JOSEPH
Jaheem HAYLES
Desean Anju BOYCE
Alexander OGANDO BAUTISTA
Gamali FELIX
Myles MISENER-DALEY
Will Tyler FLOYD
Luis Antonio AVILES FERREIRO
Lidio Andres FELIZ
Valente MENDOZA FALCON
Chris MORALES WILLIAMS
Ezequiel SUAREZ HIDALGO
Robert KING DEMORIZI
Desroy JORDAN
Jonathan JONES
Edgar Isaac RAMIREZ
Kyle GALE
Michael ROTH
Reuben NICHOLS

NAME

Chamar Abdul CHAMBERS GUTIERREZ

Pablo Andres IBANEZ GUEVARA

Jose Pablo ELIZONDO CHINCHILLA

Emmanuel NINO VILLALTA
Jose Rene NAVAS ORTIZ
Derick Farid LEANDRO RAMIREZ
George Vincent ERAZO MURESKI
Esteban Josue IBANEZ GUEVARA

Rasheed Jamal SANDOVAL GORGONA

Jhan WISDOM LUNGRIN

NACAC
CADICA

DOB
12-sep-1995
17-ago-1992
11-sep-2001
27-jul-1997
26-mar-1997
24-jun-2002
10-abr-1992
1-sep-1992
15-jul-1997
13-ene-1994
8-feb-1992
1-nov-2002
20-mar-2001
23-oct-2001
3-may-2000
17-mar-1999
6-mar-2001
11-oct-2004
3-mar-2002
25-jun-1997
17-ene-1997
5-ago-2004
13-may-1997
5-mar-1996
6-jul-2001
6-feb-1999
3-nov-1998
11-ene-2002
22-mar-2002
6-abr-2001

DOB
31-oct-1997
28-0ct-1998
20-feb-2000
14-feb-1995
12-jul-2002
16-may-2000
10-may-1992
5-dic-2000
13-oct-2004
16-dic-1998

NACAC ATHLETICS - RANKING 2023

43.18 - Michael Johnson (USA) - Sevilla ESP - 26AUG1999

44.60 - Nery Brenes (CRC) - Madrid ESP - 23JUN2016

AGE CAT NAT
28 S BAH
31 s JAM
22 u23 JAM
26 S USA
26 S USA
21 u23 USA
31 s USA
31 S GRN
26 s JAM
29 s TT0
31 s BAH
21 u23 LCA
22 u23 JAM
22 Uu23 BAR
23 S DOM
24 s GRN

=K@ P mn R

22 u23 caN [1+1

19 B can 141

21 u23 Mex Bl

26 S DOM mm
26 s wmex B+l
19 mCAN 1«1
26 S DOM mm
27 s pom ==
22 u23 VIN I+1
24 s BAR M
25 s wmex B+l
21 u23 BAR 1
21 [u23 can I+l
22 (u23 LICA M
AGE CAT NAT

26 S PAN @™
25 S ESA ==
23 s CRC =
28 s CRC =
21 u23 ESA =
23 s CRC =
31 s ESA =
23 S ESA =
19 B cre =
25 S PAN @™

PLACE DATE

Szekesfehervar, HUN 18-jul-23
Szekesfehervar, HUN 18-jul-23
Budapest, HUN 22-ago-23
Los Angeles, CA, USA 8-abr-23
Eugene, OR, USA 8-jul-23
Austin, TX, USA 9-jun-23
Budapest, HUN 22-ago-23
Eugene, OR, USA 16-sep-23
Westwood, CA, USA 27-may-23
San Salvador, ESA 6-jul-23
Gainesville, FL, USA 15-abr-23
Norman, OK, USA 13-may-23
Austin, TX, USA 7-jun-23
Hobbs, NM, USA 20-may-23
Bruxelles, BEL 8-sep-23
Austin, TX, USA 7-jun-23
Walnut, CA, USA 14-may-23
Langley, CAN 14-jul-23
Cda.Mexico, MEX 8-abr-23
Westwood, CA, USA 27-may-23
Cda.Mexico, MEX 8-abr-23
Langley, CAN 29-jul-23
Montverde, FL, USA 10-jun-23
Montverde, FL, USA 10-jun-23
Hobbs, NM, USA 20-may-23
Norman, OK, USA 13-may-23

Puebla, MEX 22-jul-23
San Jose, CRC 22-jul-23
San Jose, CRC 21-jul-23
Pueblo, CO, USA 27-may-23

PLACE DATE
San Jose, CRC 7-may-23
Oordegem, BEL 27-may-23
San Jose, CRC 7-may-23
Heredia, CRC 2-sep-23
San Jose, CRC 7-may-23
San Jose, CRC 7-may-23
San Jose, CRC 7-may-23
San Salvador, ESA 3-jul-23
Heredia, CRC 22-abr-23
San Jose, CRC 7-may-23

EVENT
GYULAI
GYULAI

WCH
TROJANINVT
NATCH
NCAACH
WCH
DIAMONDL
USATFGP
CACGAMES
TOMIJONES
BIG12CH
NCAA
NJCAAD1
VANDAMME
NCAACH
PAC12CH
LANGLEY
CESARMORENO
USATFGP
CESARMORENO
NATCH
MONTVERDE
MONTVERDE
NJCAAD1
BIG12CH
NATCH
NACACU18U23
NACACU18U23
NCAAD2

EVENT
CCAMAYOR
IFAM
CCAMAYOR
CNASOC
CCAMAYOR
CCAMAYOR
CCAMAYOR
CACGAMES
NATCH
CCAMAYOR
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800 METRES (1.49.50)

1.40.91 - David Rudisha (KEN) - London GBR - 09AUG2012 NACAC 1.42.34 - Donavan Brazier (USA) - Doha QAT - 010CT2019

WR

WRU20 1.41.73 - Nijel Amos (BOT) - London GBR - 09AUG2012 CADICA 1.47.51 - Elvin Canales (HON) - Ninove BEL 17JUL2021
WB U18 1.43.37 - Mohammed Aman (ETH) - Rieti ITA - 10SEP2011

RANK MARK DOB AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 1.42.85 NR Marco AROP 20-sep-1998 25 s CAN [+l Eugene, OR, USA 17-sep-23 DIAMONDL
2 1.43.95 Bryce HOPPEL 5-sep-1997 26 S USA = Monaco, MON 21-jul-23 HERCULIS
3 1.44.26 Will SUMNER 22-0ct-2003 20 |U23 USA == Austin, TX, USA 9-jun-23 NCAACH
4 1.44.70 Jesus Tonatiu LOPEZ ALVAREZ 2-ago-1997 26 s MEX W'l Castellon, ESP 14-jun-23 MCANSINO
5 14470 N Navasky ANDERSON 22-ene-2001 22 |U23 JAM BZ4 Washigton DC, USA 30-ul-23 DCTCH
6 1.44.75 Clayton MURPHY 26-feb-1995 28 S USA EE= Westwood, CA, USA 27-may-23 USATFGP
7 1.44.85 Isaiah HARRIS 18-0ct-1996 27 S USA E=  LosAngeles, CA, USA 22-jul-23 SUNSETTOUR
8 1.45.29 John RIVERA 2-dic-1998 25 s PUR E= washigton DC, USA 30-ul-23 DCTCH
9 1.45.91 Rajay HAMILTON 25-ago-1995 28 S JAM EEd Gainesville, FL, USA 15-abr-23 TOMJONES
10 1.45.91 Ryan SANCHEZ ESTRADA 22un-1998 25 s PUR BE= Lignano, ITA 14-jul-23 LIGNANO
11 14593 [N Handal ROBAN 5-sep-2002 21 |23 VIN B¥l San Salvador, ESA 5-jul-23 CACGAMES
12 1.46.09 Tyrese REID 17-ene-2000 23 S JAM BEEM Nashville, TN, USA 3-jun-23 MUSICCITY
13 1.46.20 Tarees RHODEN 19-sep-2000 23 S JAM B Gainesville, FL, USA 15-abr-23 TOMJONES
14 1.46.21 Abdullahi HASSAN 28-jul-2002 21 u23 cAN I#l Langley, CAN 14-jul-23 LANGLEY
15 1.46.51 Elvin Josue CANALES ESCOTO 5-sep-2001 22 |U23 HON == Castellon, ESP 14-jun-23 MEMCANSINO
16 1.46.57 Luis PERALTA ACOSTA 114jun-1999 24 S DOM mm Nashville, TN, USA 3-jun-23 MUSICCITY
17 1.46.84 Matthew ERICKSON 11-mar-2003 20 'U23 CAN [#l Sacramento, CA USA 26-may-23 NCAAWEST
18 1.46.98 Zakary MAMA-YARI 1-ene-1998 25 s CAN I#l Oordegem, BEL 10-jun-23 LEONBUYLE
19 1.47.28 Jonathan JONES 6-feb-1999 24 s BAR Ml Austin, TX, USA 1-abr-23 TEXASREL
20 1.47.46 Ferdy AGRAMONTE 14-0ct-1996 27 S DOM mm San Salvador, ESA 5-jul-23 CACGAMES
21 114762 8 Dennick LUKE 28-ene-2001 22 |23 ovA B San Jose, CRC 23-jul-23 NACACU18U23
22 1.47.75 Sebastian TORRES 6-jun-2000 23 s MEX Bl Leon, MEX  30-abr-23 SELECFMAA
23 1.47.78 Edgar Isaac RAMIREZ 3-nov-1998 25 s MEX l*l Leon, MEX  30-abr-23 SELECFMAA
24 1.48.20 Nathan CUMBERBATCH 11-ene-2005 18 MTTO B Renton, WA, USA 14-jun-23 RENTON
25 1.48.25 Nicholas Ancil LANDEAU 30-ene-1995 28 s TTO B Watford, GBR 14un-23  BMC
26 1.48.33 Juan Diego CASTRO VILLALOBOS 17-may-2000 23 S CRC = Azusa, CA, USA 14-abr-23  AZUSA
27 1.48.39 Cebastian GENTIL 20-may-2000 23 s HAI Hl Tuczon, AZ, USA 29-abr-23 DESSERTHEAT
28 1.48.82 Sergio MIRANDA 13-may-1992 31 s MEX 'l Wien, AUT  17-jun-23 TRACKNIGHT
29 1.49.05 Rob NAPOLITANO 3-nov-1994 29 s PUR E= Chester, PA, USA 21-abr-23 WIDENER
30 14932 [N Joel FORBES lene-1999 24 s BAH = Marion, IN, USA 26may-23  NAIACH

CADICA

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 1.46.51 Elvin Josue CANALES ESCOTO 5-sep-2001 22 |U23 HON == Castellon, ESP 14-jun-23 MEMCANSINO
2 1.47.80 Chamar Abdul CHAMBERS GUTIERREZ ~ 31-0ct-1997 26 S PAN &™ SanJose, CRC 6-may-23 CCAMAYOR
3 1.48.33 Juan Diego CASTRO VILLALOBOS 17-may-2000 23 S CRC == Azusa, CA, USA 14-abr-23  BCLAY
4 1.49.85 Jose Pablo ELIZONDO CHINCHILLA 20-feb-2000 23 s CRC = Chengdu, CHN 4-ago-23 UNIVERSIADE
5 1.50.47 Josue Francisco MURCIA CRUZ 19-nov-1996 27 S CRC == San Jose, CRC 19-feb-23 TINAUGURAL
6 1.51.35 Aaron Alexander HERNANDEZ BOLANOS 6-mar-2000 23 S ESA == SanJose, CRC 6-may-23 CCAMAYOR
7 1.51.63 George Vincent ERAZO MURESKI 10-may-1992 31 S ESA == SanJose, CRC 6-may-23 CCAMAYOR
8 1.52.14 Joseph Alejandro HERNANDEZ SILVA  10-feb-1999 24 S ESA == SanSalvador, ESA 4-jul-23 CACGAMES
9 1.53.18 Didier RODRIGUEZ RUIZ 25-ene-1998 25 S PAN m™ LaHabana, CUB 21-may-23 NATCH
10 1.53.77 Derick Farid LEANDRO RAMIREZ 16-may-2000 23 S CRC = San Jose, CRC 6-may-23 CCAMAYOR
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1500 METRES (3.55.00)

WR 3.26.00 - Hicham El Guerrouj (MAR) - Roma ITA - 14JUL1998 NACAC 3.29.02 - Yared Nuguse (USA) - Oslo NOR - 15JUN2023
WRU20 3.28.81 - Ronald Kwemoi (KEN) - Monaco MON - 18JUL2014 CADICA 3.35.32 - Luis Grijalva (GUA) - Mission Viejo CA USA - 18JUL2021
WB U18 3.33.72 - Nicholas Kemboi (KEN) - Zurich SUI - 18AUG2006

RANK MARK DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE  EVENT

1 3.29.02 V¢S Yared NUGUSE 1-jun-1999 24 S USA E= Oslo, NOR  15-jun-23 BISLETTG
2 3.30.70 Cole HOCKER 6-jun-2001 22 'U23 USA == Budapest, HUN 23-ago-23  WCH

3 3.32.61 Hobbs KESSLER 15-mar-2003 20 U23 USA E= Westwood, CA, USA 27-may-23 USATFGP
4 3.32.74 Cooper TEARE 18-ago-1999 24 S USA E= westwood, CA, USA 27-may-23 USATFGP
5 3.32.94 Charles PHILIBERT-THIBOUTOT 31-dic-1990 33 s CAN I+l Tomblaine, FRA 18-jun-23 TOMBLAINE
6 3.34.55 Kieran LUMB 2-ago-1998 25 s CAN I#l Padova, ITA 3-sep-23 MEETINTL
7 3.36.41 Robert HEPPENSTALL 28-feb-1997 26 S CAN I*l Bydgoszcz, POL 6-jun-23 SZEWINSKA
8 3.36.55 Cameron PROCEVAIT 20-sep-1993 30 S CAN I#l Pfungstadt, GER 21-jun-23 PFUNGSTADT
9 3.37.79 Rob NAPOLITANO 3-nov-1994 29 s PUR E=  Ninove, ITA  22-jul-23 FLANDERS
10 34025 I Juan Diego CASTRO VILLALOBOS ~ 17-may-2000 23§ CRC == Azusa, CA, USA 15-abr23  BCLAY
11 3.40.39 Timothy DOYLE 28-abr-1999 24 S PUR E= Nashville, TN, USA 3-jun-23 MUSICCITY
12 3.41.24 Hector Alberto PAGAN ORTIZ 16-0ct-2001 22 U23 PUR E= Carolina, PUR 10un-23 NATCH
13 3.41.36 Dage MINORS 26-0ct-1996 27 s BER @l Watford, GBR 23-ago-23 BMCGOLD
14 3.42.90 Fernando Daniel MARTINEZ ESTRADA  30-may-1993 30 s MEX l*ll SnjuanCap, CA, USA 4-mar-23 THETEN
15 3.43.46 Guillermo BACA 30-ene-1999 24 s MEX Htll Portland, OR, USA 24-jun-23 PORTLAND
16 3.44.81 Israel TINAJERO ALVAREZ 20-sep-2002 21 |U23 MEX [l Memphis, TN, USA 4-ago-23 EDMURPHEY
17 3.44.87 Nicholas Ancil LANDEAU 30-ene-1995 28 S TTO B Belfast, GBR 19-jul-23 BMCREGIONAL
18 3.45.00 Iker SANCHEZ 20-jul-2003 20 'U23 MEX Wl Tuczon, AZ, USA 8-abr-23 TUCSON
19 3.45.99 Daisnel BARBAN 27-ene-2003 20 |U23 CUB E= San Salvador, ESA 6-jul-23 CACGAMES
20 3.47.04 Navasky ANDERSON 22-ene-2001 22 |U23 JAM 4 Gainesville, FL, USA 14-abr-23 TOMJONES
21 3.47.57 Victor ORTIZ RIVERA 304un-1998 25 s PUR BE= Leon, ESP  23-abr-23  LEON
22 3.50.59 Hansel ABREU 20-ene-2002 21 (U23 CUB B= Ssan Salvador, ESA 6-jul-23 CACGAMES
23 3.50.61 Rivaldo MARSHALL 17-0ct-2001 22 |U23 JAM EE4 Wichita, KS, USA 1-abr-23 SPRINGBRK
24 3.51.01 Luis PERALTA ACOSTA 11un-1999 24 S DOM mm SantoDomingo, DOM 15-abr-23 JMILITARES
25 3.51.36 Oleisy FERRER 3-abr-2004 19 mCUB E= LaHabana, CUB 9-jun-23 CONFRONT
26 3.51.53 Gianni HENRY 5-dic-2002 21 U23 JAM B4 Orlando, FL, USA 17-mar-23 UCFBGINVT
27 35212 [N Aaron Alexander HERNANDEZ BOLARIOS 6-mar-2000 23 s ESA == SanSalvador, ESA 6-jul-23 CACGAMES
28 3.52.76 Ramoncito MEJIA CALDERON 24-mar-1997 26 S DOM mm Santo Domingo, DOM 1-abr-23 FELIXSANCHEZ
29  3.54.93 Paulo de Jesus GOMEZ GONZALEZ ~ 18-feb2004 19 [} CRC = Mayaguez, PUR 5-ago-23 PANAMU20

CADICA

DOB AGE CAT

1 3.40.25 NR Juan Diego CASTRO VILLALOBOS 17-may-2000 23 S CRC == Azusa, CA, USA 15-abr-23  BCLAY
2 3.52.12 NR Aaron Alexander HERNANDEZ BOLANOS 6-mar-2000 23 S ESA === San Salvador, ESA 6-jul-23 CACGAMES
3 3.54.18 Didier RODRIGUEZ RUIZ 25-ene-1998 25 S PAN &™ SanJose, CRC 7-may-23 CCAMAYOR
4 3.54.93 Paulo de Jesus GOMEZ GONZALEZ 18-feb-2004 19 MCRC = Mayaguez, PUR 5-ago-23 PANAMU20
5 3.55.28 Luis Alejandro CASTRO COTO 2-may-1996 27 S CRC == Azusa, CA, USA 15-abr23  BCLAY
6 3.55.50 Brandon Alexanderz BARRANTES CALDERON 28-oct-2002 21 U23 CRC = Heredia, CRC 22-abr23 NATCH
7 3.56.41 Marcos Renaldo CRUZ PEREZ 29-nov-2000 23 S GUA [“l  San Jose, CRC 7-may-23 CCAMAYOR
8 3.59.11 Chamar Abdul CHAMBERS GUTIERREZ ~ 31-0ct-1997 26 S PAN @™ LaHabana, CUB 19-may-23 NATCH
9 4.06.18 Moises GUTIERREZ SALDANA 20-abr-1990 33 S PAN =™ SanJose, CRC 7-may-23 CCAMAYOR
10 4.08.77 Jefferson Alberto SUAZO CHUTA 1-ene-2005 18 m GUA [“ll Guatemala, GUA 1-abr-23 TORNMAY
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WR

5000 METRES (14.50.00)

12.35.36 - Joshua Cheptegei (UGA) - Monaco MON - 14AG02020

WRU20 12.43.02 - Selemon Barega (ETH) - Bruxelle BEL - 31AUG2018

NACAC
CADICA

DOB

12.46.96 - Grant Fisher (USA) - Bruxelle BEL - 02SEP2022

13.02.94 - Luis Grijalva (GUA) - Bruxelle BEL - 02SEP2022

PLACE

DATE

EVENT

NR

Luis GRIJALVA
William KINCAID
Grant FISHER
Joe KLECKER
Mohammed AHMED
Sean McGORTY
Benjamin FLANAGAN
Charles PHILIBERT-THIBOUTOT
Kieran LUMB
Brandon GARNICA
Marcelo LAGUERA
Orlando CUEVAS
Fernando Daniel MARTINEZ ESTRADA
Mario PACAY POP
Rob NAPOLITANO
Hector Alberto PAGAN ORTIZ
Jorge Luis CRUZ SOTOMAYOR
Alberto GONZALEZ MINDEZ
Carlos Alcides SANTOS TOBAR
Daniel JOHANNING CORDERO
Jilberto SANTANA MANZANO
Dage MINORS
Luis Alejandro CASTRO COTO
Francisco Rodney ESTEVEZ QUINTERO
Amauri David RODRIGUEZ GRULLON
Elier MARTINEZ
Oscar Antonio ALDANA HERNANDEZ
Samuel MORALES FANTAUZZI
Franklin Jehiel ALVAREZ SAQUIC

10-abr-1999
21-sep-1992
22-abr-1997
16-nov-1996
5-ene-1991
7-mar-1995
11-ene-1995
31-dic-1990
2-ago-1998
14-nov-1999
12-ene-1996
20-may-1997
30-may-1993
20-jul-1997
3-nov-1994
16-oct-2001
28-ene-1998
28-feb-1996
7-jun-2000
28-feb-1994
26-dic-1997
26-o0ct-1996
2-may-1996
28-abr-1997
26-nov-1997
7-feb-2004
25-0ct-1990
8-ene-2000
16-ene-1996

AGE CAT NAT
24 s GUA
31 s USA
26 S USA
27 s USA
32 s CAN
28 s USA
28 s CAN
33 s CAN
25 s CAN
24 S MEX
27 S MEX
26 S MEX
30 S MEX
26 S GUA
29 s PUR
22 Uu23 PUR
25 s PUR
27 S GUA
23 s ESA
29 s CRC
26 S DOM
27 s BER
27 s CRC
26 S CUB
26 S DOM
19 CcuB
33 s ESA
23 s PUR
27 S GUA

Mmm:

T H a3 mE &2 H

Firenze, ITA
Firenze, ITA
Zurich, SUI
Firenze, ITA
Firenze, ITA
Heusden, BEL
Walnut, CA, USA
Walnut, CA, USA
Azusa, CA, USA
Stanford, CA, USA
Gresham, OR, USA
Portland, OR, USA
Stretford, GBR
Stanford, CA, USA
Princeton, NJ, USA
Randall I., NY, USA
Portland, OR, USA
Guatemala, GUA
New York, NY, USA
Monterrey, MEX
Bayaguana, DOM
Cambridge, MA, USA
Azusa, CA, USA
La Habana, CUB
Santo Domingo, DOM
La Habana, CUB
San Salvador, ESA
Mayaguez, PUR
San Jose, CRC

2-jun-23
2-jun-23
31-ago-23
2-jun-23
2-jun-23
15-jul-23
6-may-23
6-may-23
14-abr-23
31-mar-23
4-jun-23
24-jun-23
12-ago-23
1-abr-23
14-abr-23
19-may-23
24-jun-23
1-abr-23
19-may-23
26-feb-23
11-mar-23
21-abr-23
14-abr-23
9-jun-23
29-abr-23
7-may-23
3-sep-23
28-abr-23
6-may-23

PMENNEA
PMENNEA
WELTKLASSE
PMENNEA
PMENNEA
HEUSDEN
TRACKFEST
TRACKFEST
BCLAY
STANFORDINV
PORTFEST
PORTLAND
BMCGP
STANFORDINV
PRINCETON
TRACKNIGHT
PORTLAND
TORNMAY
TRACKNIGHT
COPANLEON
ISAACOGANDO
CAMBRIDGE
BCLAY
CONFRONT
NATCH
CONFRONT8
NATCH
MAYAGUEZ
CCAMAYOR

RANK MARK
1 12.52.97
2 12.54.40
3 12.54.49
4 12.55.16
5 12.56.46
6 13.02.13
7 13.13.97
8 13.15.74
9 13.27.60

10 13.36.60
11 13.40.22
12 13.48.38
13 13.49.28
14 13.53.45
15 13.54.45
16 13.56.96
17 13.58.57
18 14.12.00
19 14.20.69
20 14.22.18
21 14.30.67
22 14.33.00
23 14.38.74
24 14.39.15
25 14.40.60
26 14.46.9

27 14.48.26
28 14.48.70
29 14.49.84

CADICA

RANK MARK
1 12.52.97
2 13.53.45
3 14.12.00
4 14.20.69
5 14.22.18
6 14.23.72
7 14.38.74
8 14.48.26
9 14.49.84
10 14.56.29

OUTDOOR RANKING

NR

Luis GRIJALVA
Mario PACAY POP
Alberto GONZALEZ MINDEZ

Carlos Alcides SANTOS TOBAR
Daniel JOHANNING CORDERO

Didier RODRIGUEZ RUIZ
Luis Alejandro CASTRO COTO

Oscar Antonio ALDANA HERNANDEZ
Franklin Jehiel ALVAREZ SAQUIC
Julio Cesar AVILES HUETE

10-abr-1999
20-jul-1997
28-feb-1996
7-jun-2000
28-feb-1994
25-ene-1998
2-may-1996
25-0ct-1990
16-ene-1996
15-jun-1997

NACAC ATHLETICS - RANKING 2023

AGE CAT
24 s GUA
26 S GUA
27 S GUA
23 s ESA
29 s CRC
25 s PAN
27 s CRC
33 s ESA
27 S GUA
26 S CRC

Firenze, ITA
Stanford, CA, USA
Guatemala, GUA
New York, NY, USA
Monterrey, MEX
La Habana, CUB
Azusa, CA, USA
San Salvador, ESA
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC

2-jun-23
1-abr-23
1-abr-23
19-may-23
26-feb-23
9-jun-23
14-abr-23
3-sep-23
6-may-23
6-may-23

PMENNEA
STANFORDINV
TORNMAY
TRACKNIGHT
COPANLEON
CONFRONT
BCLAY
NATCH
CCAMAYOR
CCAMAYOR
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10000 METRES (32.00.00)

WR 26.11.00 - Joshua Cheptegei (UGA) - Valencia ESP - 070CT2020 NACAC 26.33.84 - Grant Fisher (USA) - San Juan Capistrano USA 06MAR2022

WRU20 26.41.75 - Samuel Kamau (KEN) - Bruxelles BEL - 26AUG2005 CADICA 28.24.55 - Alberto Gonzalez (GUA) - Walnut CA USA - 14APR2022

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 27.06.37 William KINCAID 21-sep-1992 31 S USA = snjuanCap, CA, USA 4-mar-23  THETEN
2 27.07.57 Joe KLECKER 16-nov-1996 27 S USA E= snjuanCap, CA, USA 4-mar-23 THETEN
3 27.12.73 Paul Kipkemoi CHELIMO 27-0ct-1990 33 S USA E= |ondon, GBR 20-may-23 NIGHT10000
4 27.25.30 Conner MANTZ 8-dic-1996 27 S USA E= snjuanCap, CA, USA 4-mar-23  THETEN
5 274256 [N Luis GRIALVA 10abr-1999 24 s GUA Bl SniuanCap, CA, USA 4-mar-23 THETEN
6 27.49.67 Benjamin FLANAGAN 11-ene-1995 28 s CAN Il snjuanCap, CA USA 4-mar-23 THETEN
7 27.56.43 Mohammed AHMED 5-ene-1991 32 s CAN [I#l Budapest, HUN 20-ago-23  WCH
8 28.05.83 Marcelo LAGUERA 12-ene-1996 27 s MEX 'l Azusa, CA, USA 13-abr-23  BCLAY
9 28.17.24 Andrew ALEXANDER 10-feb-1999 24 s CAN [I#l SsnjuanCap, CA, USA 4-mar-23  THETEN
10 28.30.63 Alberto GONZALEZ MINDEZ 28-feb-1996 27 S GUA [l SnjuanCap, CA, USA 4-mar-23 THETEN
11 28.33.90 Perry MACKINNON 30-dic-1997 26 S CAN [I#l Stanford, CA, USA 31-mar-23 STANFORDINV
12 28.36.19 Mario PACAY POP 20-jul-1997 26 S GUA [“l Walnut, CA, USA 13-abr-23 MTSACREL
13 28.44.46 Saul ACOSTA 2-ago-1990 33 s MEex W'l Azusa, CA, USA 13-abr-23  BCLAY
14 28.55.82 Juan Luis BARRIOS NIEVES 24-jun-1983 40 s MeX Bl Langley, CAN 23-un-23 NATCH
15 29.00.90 Tirzo RESENDIZ l-ene-1997 26 s MEX Bl Mazatlan, MEX 1-abr-23 MAZATLAN
16 29.17.53 Daniel JOHANNING CORDERO 28-feb-1994 29 s CRC == Walnut, CA, USA 13-abr-23 MTSACREL
17 29.54.78 Francisco Rodney ESTEVEZ QUINTERO  28-abr-1997 26 S CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 21-may-23 COPACUBA
18 30.12.49 Hector Alberto PAGAN ORTIZ 16-0ct-2001 22 U23 PUR B= Mayaguez, PUR 27-abr-23 JUSTASLAI
19 30.18.8 Alejandro RODRIGUEZ 16-abr-2001 22 'U23 CUB E= La Habana, CUB 10-mar-23 CONFRONT4
20 30.22.85 Dairan SUAREZ GAMBOA 4-0ct-1998 25 s CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 21-may-23 COPACUBA
21 30.43.88 Jilberto SANTANA MANZANO 26-dic-1997 26 S DOM mm SantoDomingo, DOM 17-feb-23 CNSLFM
22 30.44.68 Franklin Jehiel ALVAREZ SAQUIC 1-ene-1996 27 S GUA [“l SanJose, CRC 7-may-23 CCAMAYOR
23 30.56.36 Oscar Antonio ALDANA HERNANDEZ 25-0ct-1990 33 S ESA == SanJose, CRC 7-may-23 CCAMAYOR
24 31.19.58 Amauri David RODRIGUEZ GRULLON  26-nov-1997 26 S DOM mm San Salvador, ESA 7-jul-23 CACGAMES
25 31.24.61 Yandelsh RODRIGUEZ FONTANET 1-ene-2001 22 U23 PUR E= Gurabo, PUR 24-feb-23 1LAI
26 31.31.86 Elier MARTINEZ 7-feb-2004 19 MCUB E= La Habana, CUB 21-may-23 COPACUBA
27 31.43.30 Arnaldo MARTINEZ REYES 4-abr-2001 22 |U23 PUR BE= Mayaguez, PUR 25-mar-23 RELEVOSLAI
28 31.45.9 Kevin MILIAN 19-0ct-2003 20 U23 CUB E= La Habana, CUB 10-mar-23 CONFRONT4
29 31.55.13 Orlando BAUTISTA 20may-1993 30 S DOM mm SantoDomingo,DOM 17-feb-23 CNSLFM
30 31.58.83 Luis ROSADO PUR BE= Mayaguez, PUR 25-mar-23 RELEVOSLAI

CADICA

RANK MARK AGE CAT
1 27.42.56 NR Luis GRIJALVA 10-abr-1999 24 S GUA [“[ SnluanCap, CA, USA 4-mar-23 THETEN
2 28.30.63 Alberto GONZALEZ MINDEZ 28-feb-1996 27 S GUA [“[| SnjuanCap, CA, USA 4-mar-23 THETEN
3 28.36.19 Mario PACAY POP 20-jul-1997 26 S GUA [l Walnut, CA, USA 13-abr-23 MTSACREL
4 29.17.53 Daniel JOHANNING CORDERO 28-feb-1994 29 S CRC == California, CA, USA 13-abr-23 MTSAC
5 30.44.68 Franklin Jehiel ALVAREZ SAQUIC l-ene-1996 27 s GUA [“l San Jose, CRC 7-may-23 CCAMAYOR
6 30.56.36 Oscar Antonio ALDANA HERNANDEZ 25-0ct-1990 33 S ESA == SanJose, CRC 7-may-23 CCAMAYOR
7 31.45.56 Jose CEDENO GONZALEZ 18-dic-1991 32 S PAN m™ Panama, PAN 15-abr-23 NATCH
8 33.11.38 Williams Alexander SANCHEZ RIVERA ~ 11-feb-1983 40 S ESA == SanSalvador, ESA 2-abr-23 RANKING3
9 33.21.92 Jose Abraham SERRANO ULLOA 12-nov-1992 31 S CRC == San Jose, CRC 12:mar-23 TCLASIF
10 33.38.45 Miguel Antonio ROBLES MASIS 24-ago-1988 35 S CRC == San Jose, CRC 12-mar-23 TCLASIF
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WR

NACAC  59.43 - Ryan Hall (USA) - Houston TX USA - 14JAN2007
CADICA  1h 02.57 - Jose Luis Molina (CRC) - Philadelphia PA USA - 22SEP1996

DOB

HALF MARATHON (21k) (1 20.00)

57.32 - Kibiwott Kandie (KEN) - Valencia ESP - 06DIC2020

AGE CAT NAT

PLACE

DATE

EVENT

RANK  MARK
1 1ho00.18 [NV
2 1ho1.03 U
3 1hoL12
4  1h0152
5  1h02.00
6  1h02.17
7 1h02.26
8  1h02.42
9  1h03.07
10 1h03.48
11 1h03.56
12 1h03.58
13 1h04.05
14 1h04.06
15 1h04.17
16  1h05.05
17 1h05.52
18 1no7.54 [N
19  1h08.33
20 1h09.22
21 1h10.24
22 1h1211
23 1h12.40
24 1h12.56
25 1h12.58
26 1h13.06
27 1h13.28
28 1h13.50
29  1h2011

OUTDOOR RANKING

Cameron LEVINS
Alberto GONZALEZ MINDEZ
Conner MANTZ
Reed FISCHER
Frank LARA
Brian SHRADER
Patricio CASTILLO SANTOS
Benjamin PREISNER
Marcelo LAGUERA
Philippe PARROT-MIGAS
Jorge Luis CRUZ
Alexander TORRES ROJAS
Jose Luis SANTANA MARIN
Arnaldo MARTINEZ REYES
Lee WESSELIUS
Alvaro Luis ABREU MARTIN
Fernando Luis OJEDA RIVERA
Oscar Antonio ALDANA HERNANDEZ
Francisco Rodney ESTEVEZ QUINTERO
Lamont MARSHALL
Yuleidys LA O TERRERO
Tyler BUTTERFIELD
Sean TROTT
Widel DOMINGUEZ PEREZ
Andris CARRION
Luis Alfonso GUEVARA ARIAS
Dairan SUAREZ GAMBOA
Benjamin Ricardo JIMENEZ GARCIA
Luis Gustavo HERNANDEZ MARTINEZ

28-mar-1989
28-feb-1996
8-dic-1996
9-jul-1995
25-sep-1995
22-jul-1991
17-feb-1992
22-mar-1996
12-ene-1996
12-feb-1993
29-jul-1996
1-oct-1990
29-sep-1989
4-abr-2001
6-ene-1994
21-jul-1990
12-ago-1992
25-oct-1990
28-abr-1997
22-jul-1984
23-dic-1982
12-feb-1983
5-feb-1990
1-ene-1994
2-sep-1990
1-ene-2003
4-oct-1998
31-mar-1993
18-ago-1977

NACAC ATHLETICS - RANKING 2023

34
27
27
28
28
32
31
27
27
30
27
33
34
22
29
33
31
33
26
39
41
40
33
29
33
20
25
30
46

»w v v v u u v v v v unu nou

(=
N
w

w v v u u v v v u un

u23

S

CAN [+
GUA
USA
USA
USA
USA
MEX
CAN
MEX
CAN I+l
MEX
PUR
MEX
PUR
CAN
DOM
PUR
ESA
CuB
BER
CuB
BER
BER
DOM
cuB
DOM
CuB
ESA
ESA

-T-
N == .

= M

HHMEMGEEEMEMHMEZ M

Vancouver, CAN
Houston, TX, USA
Houston, TX, USA
Herzogenaurach, GER
Houston, TX, USA
Houston, TX, USA
Houston, TX, USA
Houston, TX, USA
Houston, TX, USA
Congers, NY, USA
Houston, TX, USA
Coamo, PUR

Guadalajara, MEX
Barcelona, ESP
Vancouver, CAN
Congers, NY, USA
Congers, NY, USA
San Salvador, ESA
Varadero, CUB
Hamilton, BER
Varadero, CUB
Hamilton, BER
St Peter, GBR

La Habana, CUB
Varadero, CUB
La Habana, CUB
La Habana, CUB
San Salvador, ESA
San Salvador, ESA

12-feb-23
15-ene-23
15-ene-23
29-abr-23
15-ene-23
15-ene-23
15-ene-23
15-ene-23
15-ene-23
25-mar-23
15-ene-23
5-mar-23
26-feb-23
19-feb-23
12-feb-23
25-mar-23
25-mar-23
2-jul-23
2-abr-23
15-ene-23
2-abr-23
15-ene-23
14-jul-23
18-feb-23
2-abr-23
18-feb-23
18-feb-23
23-abr-23
23-abr-23

HALFMAR
HOUSTONMAR
HOUSTONMAR
ADIZERO
HOUSTONMAR
HOUSTONMAR
HOUSTONMAR
HOUSTONMAR
HOUSTONMAR
PROJECT13.1
HOUSTONMAR
MMSANBLAS
GUADALAJARA
BARCELONA
HALFMAR
PROJECT13.1
PROJECT13.1
CACGAMES
VARADERO
HAMILTON
VARADERO
HAMILTON
ISLANDGAMES
MMINDER
VARADERO
MMINDER
MMINDER
CN10K21K
CN10K21K
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MARATHON (42k) (2h 45.00)

WR 2h 01.39 - Eliud Kipchoge (KEN) - Berlin GER - 16SEP2018
NACAC  2h 05.38 - Khalid Khannouchi (USA) - London GBR - 14APR2002
CADICA 2h 09.49 - Jorge Castelblanco (PAN) - Valencia ESP - 06DIC2020

DOB

PLACE

DATE

EVENT

RANK MARK
1 2h 05.36
2 2h 09.31
3 2h 09.40
4 2h 10.34
5 2h 10.40
6 2h 10.43
7 2h 11.57
8 2h 12.16
9 2h 12.28
10 2h 13.07
11 2h 14.30
12 2h 15.02
13 2h 17.30
14 2h 19.39
15 2h24.11
16 2h24.21
17 2h 25.30
18 2h 34.44
19 2h 44.00

OUTDOOR RANKING

NR

Cameron LEVINS
Leonard Essau KORIR
Futsum ZIENASELLASSIE
Abbabiya SIMBASSA
Patricio CASTILLO SANTOS
Elkanah KIBET
Hesiquio FLORES ROMERO
Rory LINKLETTER
Jose Luis SANTANA MARIN
Justin KENT
Alvaro Luis ABREU MARTIN
Benjamin PREISNER
Orlando CASILLAS
Christopher JURADO
Tyler BUTTERFIELD
Cesar Andres LIZANO CEDENO
Sandro EZETA CHAVES
Recio Antonio ALVAREZ LORA
Jorge BARZAGA

28-mar-1989
10-dic-1986
16-dic-1992
30-jun-1993
17-feb-1992
6-feb-1986
12-ago-1993
12-ago-1996
29-sep-1989
30-abr-1992
21-jul-1990
22-mar-1996
22-oct-1995
1-ene-1979
12-feb-1983
7-mar-1982
9-sep-1990
30-ago-1979
3-nov-1969

NACAC ATHLETICS - RANKING 2023

AGE CAT NAT

34 s CAN [I#]
37 S USA =
31 s USA =
30 s USA E=
31 s wmex Bl
37 S USA =
30 s wmex Il
27 s CAN I+l
34 s wmex I
31 s cAN I+]
33 S DOM mm
27 s CAN I+]
28 s wmex Il
44 s PAN m™
40 s BER EH
41 s CRC =
33 s CRC =
44 s pbov =2
54 s cus BE=

Tokyo, JPN
Paris, FRA
Rotterdam, NED
Prague, CZE
Sevilla, ESP
Prague, CZE
Sevilla, ESP
Budapest, HUN
Rotterdam, NED
Prague, CZE
Houston, TX, USA
Budapest, HUN
Torreon, MEX
Sevilla, ESP
Sevilla, ESP
Tokyo, JPN
Houston, TX, USA
Tokyo, JPN
Varadero, CUB

5-mar-23
2-abr-23
16-abr-23
7-may-23
19-feb-23
7-may-23
19-feb-23
27-ago-23
16-abr-23
7-may-23
15-ene-22
27-ago-23
5-mar-23
19-feb-23
19-feb-23
5-mar-23
15-ene-22
5-mar-23
2-abr-23

TOKYOMAR
PARISMAR
ROTTERDAM
PRAGUEMAR
SEVILLAMAR
PRAGUEMAR
SEVILLAMAR
WCH
ROTTERDAM
PRAGUEMAR
HOUSTONMAR
WCH
MARATLALA
SEVILLAMAR
SEVILLAMAR
TOKYOMAR
HOUSTONMAR
TOKYOMAR
VARADERO
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110 METRES HURDLES

WR (1.06m) 12.80 (0.3) - Aries Merritt (USA) - Bruxelle BEL - 07SEP2012 NACAC (1.06m) 12.80 (0.3) - Aries Merritt (USA) - Bruxelle BEL - 07SEP2012
WRU20 (0.99m) 12.72 (1.0) - Sasha Zhoya (FRA) - Nairobi KEN - 21AG02021 CADICA (1.06m) 13.65 (-0.8) - Curt Young (PAN) - Mexico DF MEX - 23MAY1998
WB U18 (0.91m) 12.87 (1.6) - Sasha Zhoya (AUS) - Angers FRA - 06JUL2019

(1.06m) (-14.15)

RANK MARK w NAME DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 12.93 0.9 Hansle PARCHMENT 17-jun-1990 33 S JAM A Eugene, OR, USA 17-sep-23 DIAMONDL
2 12.94 0.7 Rasheed BROADBELL 13-ago-2000 23 s JAM B4 Kingston, JAM 9-jul-23  NATCH
3 12.96 1.3 Cordell TINCH 13-jul-2000 23 S USA E= rayetteville, AR, USA 23-jun-23 TRACKWIRED
4 12.96 0.0 Grant HOLLOWAY 19-nov-1997 26 S USA == Budapest, HUN 21-ago-23  WCH
5 13.01 1.6 Daniel ROBERTS 13-abr-1998 25 S USA == Randall |, NY, USA 24-jun-23 RANDALLIS
6 13.04 1.6 Devon ALLEN 12-dic-1994 29 s USA E= Randall |, NY, USA 24-jun-23 RANDALLIS
7 13.12 2.0 Tyler Hugh MASON 15-nov-1995 28 S JAM B4 Kingston, JAM 9-jul-23  NATCH
8 13.19 0.7 Orlando BENNETT 12-0ct-1999 24 s JAM B4 Kingston, JAM 9-jul-23  NATCH
9 13.21 0.7 Roger Valentin IRIBARNE 2-ene-1996 27 s CUB B= Chorzow, POL 16-jul-23 SKOLIMOWSKA
10 13.50 1.8 Rasheem BROWN 22-mar2000 23 s CAY @ Austin, TX, USA 9-jun-23 NCAACH
11 13.52 0.1 Craig THORNE 3-ene-2001 22 U23 CAN I*l SanJose, CRC 22-jul-23 NACACU18U23
12 13.56 -0.6 Yves CHERUBIN 28-feb-1999 24 s HAI H@ Budapest, HUN 20-ago23  WCH
13 13.57 0.6 Antoine ANDREWS 12-abr-2003 20 U23 BAH B San Jose, CRC 22-jul-23 NACACU18U23
14 13.58 0.9 Shane BRATHWAITE 8-feb-1990 33 s BAR Il Nashville, TN, USA 3-jun-23 MUSICCITY
15 13.59 1.3 Ayden OWENS-DELERME 28-may-2000 23 S PUR E= Fayetteville, AR, USA 23-jun-23 TRACKWIRED
16 13.60 1.0 Damian WARNER 4-nov-1989 34 s CAN I#*l  Gotzis, AUT 28-may-23 HYPOMEET
17 13.71 1.0 Ken MULLINGS 28-abr-1997 26 S BAH EE  Gotzis, AUT  28-may-23 HYPOMEET
18 13.77 0.2 Pierce LePAGE 22-ene-1996 27 s CAN I#l Budapest, HUN 26-ago-232 ~ WCH
19 13.78 1.4 Shakeem HALL-SMITH 21-abr-1997 26 S BAH EE= Albuguerque, NM, USA 6-abr-23 NEWMEXICO
20 13.82 0.9 Oscar SMITH 14-ene-2001 22 U23 BAH E&= Bloomington, IN, USA 13-may-23 BIG10CH
21 13.84 1.9 Justin GUY 16-0ct-2002 21 U23 TTO BN Hobbs, NM, USA 19-may-23 NJCAAD1
22 13.87 0.1 Isaiah PATRICK 9-nov-2003 20 U23 GRN B San Jose, CRC 22-jul-23 NACACU18U23
23 13.92 14 David ADELEYE 7-sep-2002 21 |u23 CAN I#l London, ON, CAN 28-may-23 BOBVIGARS
24 13.94 0.9 Edgardo Saul LOPEZ MALDONADO 11§un-2002 21 U23 PUR BE= Mayaguez, PUR 11-mar23  2LAl
25 14.08 1.7 Mauricio VAZQUEZ URIBE 1-abr-1996 27 s MEeX N+l Cdad Mexico, MEX 25-mar-23 JUEGOSDEP
26 1409 13 JJIJ Victor Andres STEINER JACOBY 17-2g0-2001 22 |U23 ESA == Tampa, FL, USA 14may23  AOCH
27 14.11 1.7 Salvador GARCIA MARTINEZ 8-mar-1996 27 s MEeX B+l Cdad Mexico, MEX 25-mar-23 JUEGOSDEP
28 14.12 18 Yovany CANUET 18-nov-2000 23 s CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 12-may-23 RAFAFORTUN
29 14.12 13 Jonathan Daniel SANTIAGO PAGAN 7-abr-1992 31 S PUR BE= Clermont, FL, USA 13-may-23 PUREATHLET
30 14.13 0.9 Yander HERRERA 4-nov-2006 17 UEY cuB B= La Habana, CUB 19-may-23 COPACUBA

CADICA

RANK MARK DOB AGE CAT NAT

1 14.09 13 S Victor Andres STEINER JACOBY 17-ago-2001 22 ' U23 ESA == Tampa, FL, USA 14-may-23  AOCH

2 14.21 0.4 Wienstan Christopher MENA ARANA  6-jun-1998 25 S GUA [“ll San Salvador, ESA 4-jul-23 CACGAMES
3 14.62 0.6 Esteban Josue IBANEZ GUEVARA 5-dic-2000 23 s ESA ==  Arona, ESP  18jun-23 MEETINGINTL
4 15.85 Jefferson Isaac ORTEGA JIMENEZ 1-mar-2004 19 MCRC == sanSalvador, ESA 14-jul-23 JUDUCA
5 15.87 -0.1 Jose Manuel MARIN RODRIGUEZ 10-0ct-2003 20 (U23 CRC == San Jose, CRC 22-jul-23 NACACU18U23
6 15.94 Oscar MORALES NUNEZ 27-ene-1999 24 S CRC == San Salvador, ESA 14-jul-23 JUDUCA
7 16.08 1.1 Guillermo Alfonso RIVAS FLORES 19-feb-2004 19 m GUA [0 San Jose, CRC 22-jul-23 NACACU18U23
8 16.15 1.4 Youssef Ibrahim QASEM FRANCO 21-may-1998 25 S GUA [“ll San Jose, CRC 7-may-23 CCAMAYOR
9 16.18 0.3 Jostin Josue MONTERO 20-jun-2003 20 (U283 CRC = Heredia, CRC 22-abr-23 NATCH

10 17.21 1.4 Jorge Luis CASTILLO VEGA 20-ene-1992 31 s PAN &™ SanJose, CRC 7-may-23 CCAMAYOR
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(0.99m) (-16.00)

1.2
1.2
15
1.5
1.2
15
15
15
1.2
0.0
0.0
0.0

Blaise ATKINSON
Daniel BECKFORD
Richard O'HALL
Nathaniel RAYAN
Otto LAING
Miles GRANJEAN
Keon RUDE
Tayshaun ROBINSON
Jeshua VELEZ MERCADO
Yael VERGARA SAINTEN
Andres TORALLA MORALES
Glen Oniel McCOY MARIN

4-mar-2004
10-dic-2005
7-jul-2005
14-oct-2004
8-dic-2004
20-jul-2005
22-ene-2005
14-jun-2005
25-jun-2005
16-jun-2004
28-ene-2004
9-sep-2004

19
18
18
19
19
18
18
18
18
19
19
19

u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20

USA
JAM
JAM
USA
BAH
HAI
CAN
BAH
PUR
PAN
GUA
NCA

MO

-
[
[ ]

S TN

PLACE
Mayaguez, PUR
Mayaguez, PUR
Mayaguez, PUR
Mayaguez, PUR
Mayaguez, PUR
Mayaguez, PUR
Mayaguez, PUR
Mayaguez, PUR
Mayaguez, PUR
Guatemala, GUA
Guatemala, GUA
Guatemala, GUA

DATE
5-ago-23
5-ago-23
5-ago-23
5-ago-23
5-ago-23
5-ago-23
5-ago-23
5-ago-23
5-ago-23
3-jun-23
3-jun-23
3-jun-23

EVENT
PANAMU20
PANAMU20
PANAMU20
PANAMU20
PANAMU20
PANAMU20
PANAMU20
PANAMU20
PANAMU20
CAU18U20
CAU18U20
CAU18U20

1 13.49
2 13.66
3 13.73
4 13.74
5 13.88
6 13.96
7 14.37
8 14.52
9 14.83
10 15.54
11 15.71
12 15.84

(0.91m) (-16.00)
1 13.19
2 13.23
3 13.25
4 13.43
5 13.86
6 14.12
7 14.25
8 14.34
9 14.45
10 14.73
11 14.98
12 15.41
13 15.42
14 15.55
15 15.99
16 16.06
17 16.58
18 16.90

OUTDOOR RANKING

0.9
1.1
11
0.9

0.4

11

-0.4
-0.1

0.9
11
0.3
11
0.3
0.3
0.2
0.3
0.3
0.3

Daneil WRIGHT
Kahiem CARBY
Yander Luis HERRERA MACHIN
Kendry Luis MENENDEZ FUENTES
Cheyne WEST
Luis Ezequiel ORTA RODRIGUEZ
lyimi FAGBAMIYE
Dario Axel RODRIGUEZ VALENZUELA
Robert STUART
Tahj BROWN
Jordy Jesus SOTO RIVAS
Maxwell Denzel ALVAREZ NUNEZ
Juan Jose AVILA SALAZAR
Rupert CARDINEZ
Andres de Jesus GOMEZ GONZALEZ
Hubert Nabil BROOKS MORALES
Jorge Luis MONTANO HERNANDEZ
Nahun Gabriel AYESTAS PAZ

31-jul-2006
17-ene-2007
4-nov-2006
14-mar-2006
30-dic-2006
13-mar-2006
5-dic-2006
25-ene-2006
14-ene-2006
16-sep-2006
12-may-2006
4-jun-2006
23-feb-2006
10-ene-2007
19-feb-2006
24-ene-2006
12-abr-2006
14-sep-2007

NACAC ATHLETICS - RANKING 2023

17
16
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
16
17
17
17
16

uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis

JAM
JAM
CcuB
cuB
TT0
PUR
CAN
MEX
BAH
BAH
CRC
GUA
GUA
BIZ
CRC
HON
ESA
HON

M % W

San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
Lima, PER
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
Guatemala, GUA
San Jose, CRC
Guatemala, GUA
Guatemala, GUA
Heredia, CRC
Guatemala, GUA
Guatemala, GUA
Guatemala, GUA

22-jul-23
22-jul-23
22-jul-23
22-jul-23
22-jul-23
22-jul-23
22-jul-23
16-sep-23
22-jul-23
22-jul-23
3-jun-23
22-jul-23
3-jun-23
3-jun-23
2-sep-23
3-jun-23
3-jun-23
3-jun-23

NACACU18U23
NACACU18U23
NACACU18U23
NACACU18U23
NACACU18U23
NACACU18U23
NACACU18U23
IBEROU18
NACACU18U23
NACACU18U23
CAU18U20
NACACU18U23
CAU18U20
CAU18U20
CNASOC
CAU18U20
CAU18U20
CAU18U20
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400 METRES HURDLES

WR (0.91m) 45.94 - Karsten Warholm (NOR) - Tokyo JPN - 03AUG2021 NACAC (0.91m) 46.17 - Rai Benjamin (USA) - Tokyo JPN - 03AUG2021
WR U20 (0.91m) 47.34 - Roshawn Clarke (JAM) - Budapest HUN - 21AG02023 CADICA (0.91m) 47.84 - Bayano Kamani (PAN) - Helsinki FIN - 07AGO2005
WB U18 (0.84m) 48.84 - Sokwakhana (RSA) - Pretoria RSA - 17MAR2017

(0.91m) (-51.50)

RANK MARK NAME DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 46.39 Rai BENJAMIN 27-jul-1997 26 S USA E= Eugene, OR, USA 16-sep-23 DIAMONDL
2 47.26 Kyron McMASTER 3-ene-1997 26 S IVB @l Banska B., SVK 20-jul-23 PTSMEET
3 4734 N Roshawn CLARKE 1jul-2004 19 [B3Y/Am B4 Budapest, HUN 212023  WCH
4 47.38 Trevor BASSITT 26-feb-1998 25 s USA == Budapest, HUN 21-ago-23 ~ WCH
5 47.58 CJ ALLEN 14-feb-1995 28 S USA EE Oslo, NOR  15-jun-23 BISLETTG
6 as11 N Gerald David DRUMMOND HERNANDEZ 5-sep-1994 29 s CRC = San Jose, CRC 6-may-23 CCAMAYOR
7 48.12 Chris ROBINSON 19-feb-2001 22 'U23 USA == Austin, TX, USA 9-jun-23 NCAACH
8 48.26 Ayden OWENS-DELERME 28-may-2000 23 S PUR B= BatonRouge, LA, USA 13-may-23 SECCH
9 48.45 Jaheel HYDE 2-feb-1997 26 S JAM EH Kingston, JAM 7-jul-23  NATCH
10 48.50 Assinie WILSON 10-abr-2002 21 [U23 JAM EHM Kingston, JAM 7-jul-23  NATCH
11 48.56 Pablo Andres IBANEZ GUEVARA 28-0ct-1998 25 S ESA == San Jose, CRC 6-may-23 CCAMAYOR
12 49.00 Rasheeme GRIFFITH 5-mar-2000 23 s BAR Ml Austin, TX, USA 7-jun-23 NCAACH
13 49.02 Robin BLACK 30-ene-1996 27 S JAM EEH Kingston, JAM 7-jul-23  NATCH
14 49.25 Shakeem HALL-SMITH 21-abr-1997 26 S BAH = Llangley, CAN 14-jul-23 LANGLEY
15 49.43 Yerald NUNEZ MERCEDES 9-ene-2003 20 U23 DOM mm SantoDomingo, DOM 29-abr-23  NATCH
16 49.55 Guillermo CAMPOS ORNELAS 5-jul-2001 22 u23 MEX B+l San Salvador, ESA 4-jul-23 CACGAMES
17 49.61 Juander SANTOS AQUINO 7-may-1995 28 S DOM mm San Salvador, ESA 4-jul-23 CACGAMES
18 49.91 Rivaldo Linsya LEACOCK 1-sep-1998 25 s BAR Il Lubbock, TX, USA 29-abr-23 TECHCORKY
19 50.00 Yoao ILLAS 20-feb-2002 21 'U23 CUB B= San Salvador, ESA 4-jul-23 CACGAMES
20 50.10 Wellington VENTURA 10-ene-2000 23 S DOM mm Villanova, PA, USA 13-may-23 BIGEASTCH
21 50.33 Jose Luis GASPAR HERNANDEZ 25-ago-1995 28 S CUB E= La Habana, CUB 17-feb-23 CONFRONT2
22 50.38 Yersson PLUMAS 31-ene-2003 20 U23 CUB E= La Habana, CUB 21-may-23 COPACUBA
23 50.55 Malique SMITH 9-nov-1997 26 S ISV = Nassau, BAH 29-jul-23 LASTCHANCE
24 50.70 Justin ROSE 2-abr-2001 22 [u23 CAN B¢l Windsor, CAN 24-jun-23 WINDSOR
25 50.75 Leandro ZAMORA 11-mar-1996 27 S CUB BE= LaHabana, CUB 27-may-23 CONFRONT7
26 50.82 Fernando Arodi VEGA FELIX 19-feb-1998 25 s MEeX l:l Puebla, MEX 23-jul-23 NATCH
27 50.90 Angel RUIZ 19-ene-1998 25 S PUR BE= Mayaguez, PUR 29-abr-23 JUSTASLAI
28 50.97 Yan Manuel VAZQUEZ 6-ene-2004 19 MPUR B= sacramento, CA, USA 24-may-23 NCAAWEST
29 51.14 Ben TILSON 5-feb-2003 20 u23 CAN I*l Windsor, CAN 24-jun-23 WINDSOR
30 51.50 Nathan FERGUSSON 6-jun-2000 23 s BAR Ml Myrtle B., SC, USA 13-may-23 SUNBELTCH

CADICA

RANK MARK

1 48.11 NR Gerald David DRUMMOND HERNANDEZ 5-sep-1994 29 S CRC = San Jose, CRC 6-may-23 CCAMAYOR
2 48.56 NR Pablo Andres IBANEZ GUEVARA 28-0ct-1998 25 S ESA == SanJose, CRC 6-may-23 CCAMAYOR
3 52.21 Samuel Jose IBANEZ GUEVARA 7-jul-2003 20 U23 ESA == San Jose, CRC 6-may-23 CCAMAYOR
4 53.53 Gary Esteban ALTAMIRANO CHINCHILLA 6-feb-2002 21 U23 CRC == San Jose, CRC 21-jul-23 NACACU18U23
5 54.19 Rigoberto ABREGO DOMINGUEZ 18-sep-1996 27 S PAN m™ SanJose, CRC 6-may-23 CCAMAYOR
6 54.47 Oscar MORALES NUNEZ 27-ene-1999 24 S CRC == San Salvador, ESA 13-jul-23 JUDUCA
7 ss.00 [P Oliver Martin PALMA 9-abr-2005 18 BRI NCA == Guatemala, GUA 4-un-23 CAU18U20
8 56.95 Daniel Elias URRIOLA CASTRO 26-sep-2001 22 | U23 PAN &™ SanSalvador, ESA 13-jul-23 JUDUCA
9 57.89 Pedro AGUILAR GONZALEZ 21-ago-2004 19 m PAN m™ Guatemala, GUA 4-jun-23 CAU18U20
10 58.37 Jose Manuel MARIN RODRIGUEZ 10-0ct-2003 20 U238 CRC = Heredia, CRC 23-abr23 NATCH
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(0.84m) (-59.00)

=

51.75
52.35
53.30
54.27
55.57
55.90
55.99
57.43
59.05
59.14
59.22
59.88

O O NOOUVLAWN

R R
N kR O

OUTDOOR RANKING

Trevoy SMITH
Cheyne WEST
Maximiliano SAUCEDO SANCHEZ
Berkley MUNNINGS
Ryan Yetzel SANTIAGO PENA
Jean Carlos SOZA CABALLERO
Morgan MOSS
Jose Andres SANDOVAL RAMIREZ
Juan Jose AVILA SALAZAR
Andres de Jesus GOMEZ GONZALEZ
Edras Isai PAVON
Daniel Alberto OBREGON SAMAYOA

17-mar-2006
30-dic-2006
2-feb-2007
25-abr-2006
11-ago-2006
8-feb-2007
2-dic-2006
1-mar-2006
23-feb-2006
19-feb-2006
30-abr-2008
4-nov-2006

NACAC ATHLETICS - RANKING 2023

17
17
16
17
17
16
17
17
17
17
15
17

uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis

JAM X
170 B
MEX B+l
BAH E=
PUR BE=
NCA ==
BAH
ESA
GUA
CRC
HON
GUA

PLACE
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
Lima, PER
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
Guatemala, GUA
Guatemala, GUA
Heredia, CRC
Guatemala, GUA
Guatemala, GUA

DATE
21-jul-23
21-jul-23
15-sep-23
21-jul-23
21-jul-23
21-jul-23
21-jul-23
4-jun-23
4-jun-23
3-sep-23
4-jun-23
4-jun-23

EVENT
NACACU18U23
NACACU18U23
IBEROU18
NACACU18U23
NACACU18U23
NACACU18U23
NACACU18U23
CAU18U20
CAU18U20

CNASOC
CAU18U20
CAU18U20
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STEEPLECHASE

WR 7.53.63 - Saif Saaeed Shaheen (QAT) - Bruxelles BEL - 03SEP2004 NACAC 8.00.45 - Evan Jager (USA) - Paris FRA - 04JUL2015
WR U20 7.58.66 - Stephen Cherono (KEN) - Bruxelles BEL - 24AG02001 CADICA 8.46.45 - Hugo Allan Garcia Molina (GUA) - Kobe JPN - 02SEP1985
WB U18 (2000m) 5.19.99 - Meresa Kahsay (ETH) - Donetsk UKR - 12JUL2013

(3000m) (-9.45.00)

1 8.11.28 Hillary BOR 22-nov-1989 34 S USA E=  Rabat, MAR 28-may-23 MOHAMMED
2 8.13.74 Anthony ROTICH 20-0ct-1990 33 S USA == Monaco, MON 21-jul-23 HERCULIS
3 8.15.58 Jean-Simon DESGAGNES 26-ul-1998 25 s CAN [#l Budapest, HUN 22-ago-23  WCH

4 8.16.03 Mason FERLIC 5-ago-1993 30 S USA = Monaco, MON 21-jul-23 HERCULIS
5 8.16.23 Duncan HAMILTON 14-jul-2000 23 S USA E= sacramento, CA, USA 26-may-23 NCAAWEST
6 8.22.51 John GAY 7-nov-1996 27 S CAN I#l Westwood, CA, USA 26-may-23 USATFGP
7 8.31.32 Jordan MACINTOSH 10feb-1999 24 s CAN I+l Langley, CAN 27-jul-23 NATCH

8 8.34.37 Cesar Daniel GOMEZ PONCE 25-nov-2001 22 U23 MEX sl Westwood, CA, USA 27-may-23 USATFGP
9 8.36.20 Cole DINSDALE 16-ene-1998 25 S CAN [#l Westwood, CA, USA 26-may-23 USATFGP
10 8.39.13 Arturo Israel REYNA TRISTAN 14-sep-1998 25 S MEX W'l Gresham, OR, USA 3-jun-23 PORTFEST
11 8.42.19 Gerardo VILLAREAL 15-may-2001 22 'U23 MEX 'l Gresham, OR, USA 3-jun-23 PORTFEST
12 8.43.72 Fernando SALINAS CASTRO 23-abr-1999 24 s MEX [l Stanford, CA, USA 31-mar-23 STANFORDINV
13 8.45.36 m Carlos Alcides SANTOS TOBAR 7-jun-2000 23 S ESA = W.-longBranch,NJ,UsA 17-jun-23  NJINVIT
14 9.00.29 Ricardo ESTREMERA 11-mar-1986 37 S PUR B= Berea, OH, USA 12-may-23 DILLARTWIL
15 9.01.67 Marcos Renaldo CRUZ PEREZ 29-nov-2000 23 S GUA [“0  San Jose, CRC 6-may-23 CCAMAYOR
16 9.05.50 Samuel MORALES FANTAUZZI 8-ene-2000 23 s PUR E= Carolina, PUR 11jun-23 NATCH

17 9.06.91 Oleisy FERRER 3-abr-2004 19 cuB E= LaHabana, CUB 20-may-23 COPACUBA
18 9.07.20 Paulo de Jesus GOMEZ GONZALEZ 18-feb-2004 19 CRC = Mayaguez, PUR 4-ago-23 PANAMU20
19 9.08.70 Jose Miguel GUZMAN MENDOZA l1-ene-1993 30 S DOM mm SantoDomingo,DOM 29-abr-23  NATCH

20 9.09.2 Reinier MESTRE 8-sep-1993 30 S CUB BE= LaHabana, CUB 11-feb-23 CONFRONT1
21 9.13.81 Daisnel BARBAN 27-ene-2003 20 U23 CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 7-may-23 CONFRONTS
22 9.17.90 Julio Cesar AVILES HUETE 154un-1997 26 S CRC == SanJose, CRC 6-may-23 CCAMAYOR
23 9.19.52 Brandon Alexanderz BARRANTES CALDERON 28-oct-2002 21 'U23 CRC == Heredia, CRC 23-abr-23 NATCH

24 9.20.03 Leudis BROOKS 29-ene-1999 24 S CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 11-mar-23 CONFRONT4
25 9.30.49 Jose REYES s PUR BE= Mayaguez, PUR 29-abr-23 JUSTASLAI
26 9.31.50 Alexander DE LOS SANTOS DOM mm SantoDomingo, DOM 17-feb-23 CNSLFM
27 9.32.61 Alexis BAUTISTA 28-ene-1989 34 S DOM mm SantoDomingo, DOM 15-abr-23 JMILITARES
28 9.33.49 Gabriel LOPEZ s PUR BE= Mayaguez, PUR 29-abr-23 JUSTASLAI
29 9.42.62 Julio DOROTEO MEDINA 1-ago-1998 25 S DOM mm SantoDomingo, DOM 17-feb-23 CNSLFM
30 9.44.49 Esteban OSES CAMPOS 12-feb2004 19 B CRC = Heredia, CRC 23-abr23  NATCH

CADICA

1 8.45.36 NR Carlos Alcides SANTOS TOBAR 7-jun-2000 23 S ESA == W.longBranch,NJ,UsA 17-jun-23 NJINVIT
2 8.47.67 NR Didier RODRIGUEZ RUIZ 25-ene-1998 24 S PAN @™ Panama, PAN 15-abr-23 PANAMA
3 9.01.67 Marcos Renaldo CRUZ PEREZ 29-nov-2000 23 S GUA [“0  SanJose, CRC 6-may-23 CCAMAYOR
4 9.07.20 Paulo de Jesus GOMEZ GONZALEZ 18-feb-2004 19 mCRC = Mayaguez, PUR 4-ago-23 PANAMU20
5 9.17.90 Julio Cesar AVILES HUETE 154jun-1997 26 S CRC = SanJose, CRC 6-may-23 CCAMAYOR
6 9.19.52 Brandon Alexanderz BARRANTES CALDERON 28-oct-2002 21 U23 CRC = Heredia, CRC 23-abr23 NATCH
7 9.44.49 Esteban OSES CAMPOS 12-feb-2004 19 mCRC = Heredia, CRC 23-abr-23 NATCH
8 10.29.91 Ivan Alfredo MENENDEZ MAGANA 21-mar-1994 29 S ESA == SanSalvador, ESA 16-abr-23 RANKING4
9 10.46.03 Rogelio ASHBURN MARTINEZ 30-sep-2000 23 S PAN =™ SanJose, CRC 6-may-23 CCAMAYOR

(2000m) (0.84m) (-7.00.00)

RANK MARK AGE CAT NAT
1 6.23.09 Jean Carlos SOZA CABALLERO 8-feb-2007 16 EEN NCA == San Jose, CRC 23-jul-23 NACACU18U23
2 6.26.97 Derek STRACHAN 24-abr-2006 17 JUEY CAN I+l San Jose, CRC 23-jul-23 NACACU18U23
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RANK MARK
1 37.38
2 37.67
3 37.68
4 37.80
5 37.93
6 38.08
7 38.25
8 38.30
9 38.61

10 38.61
11 38.89
12 39.04
13 39.10
14 39.28
15 39.34
16 39.45
17 39.47
18 39.59
19 39.60
20 39.75
21 39.81
22 40.11
23 40.15
24 40.27
25 40.37
26 40.85
27 40.91
28 41.07
29 41.61
30 41.65

OUTDOOR RANKING

4X 100 RE LAYS Best 30 teams

WR 36.84 - (Nesta Carter, Michael Frater, Yohan Blake, Usain Bolt) JAM - London, GBR - 11AG02012
WR U20 38.62 - (Arian Smith, Justin Ofotan, Marcellus Moore, Matthew Boling) USA - San Jose CRC - 20JUL2019
NACAC  36.84 - (Nesta Carter, Michael Frater, Yohan Blake, Usain Bolt) JAM - London GBR - 11AG02012
CADICA  39.25 - (Rolando Blanco, Oscar Meneses, Jose Meneses, Jose Tinoco) GUA - La Habana CUB - 30JUL2000

i F:\\%
C.Coleman,F.Kerley,B.Carnes,N.Lyles
C.Coleman,F.Kerley,B.Carnes,J).Smith
A.Blake,O.Seville,R.Forde,R.Watson

Canada

Florida

USA Red
A.Brown,).Blake,B.Rodney,B.Ajomale
C.Hosten,K.Benjamin,E.Harrison,D.Augustine
C.Valdez,).Gonzalez,E.Sanchez,Y.Martinez
Empire Athletics
O.Lewis,J.Elcock,R.Webster,D.Augustine .
J.Gordon,A.Kerr,T.Williams,S.Williams  1-ene-2001
Dominican Republic
FARD
ERD
GC Foster College
S.Colebrooke,J.Johnson,D.Rolle,l.Kerr
A.Andrews,A.Musgrove,C.Brown,T.Jones 1-ene-2001
D.Gonzalez,E.Benitez,J.Rivera,K.Muhammad .
Z.Campbell,C.Brown,J.Adderley,A.Musgrove 1-ene-2004
A.Lopez,E.Amores,Y.Roque,Y.Carrero
H.Huggins,W.Hazel,N.Buntin,R.Peets .
D.Alvarez,A.Canales,J).Figueroa,E.Torres 1-ene-2004
GC Foster St. Vincent

Cuba A .
Barbados U20 1-ene-2004
Cayman Islands U20 1-ene-2004

J.Rodriguez,E.Ibafiez,S.Ibafiez,P.Ibafez
D.Leandro,E.Nifio,A.Ricketts,H.Allen
J.Mejia,M.Anderson,G.Jones,B.Jones

NACAC ATHLETICS - RANKING 2023

CAT NAT
s USA E=
s USA E=
s JAM E4
s CAN I+l
s UsA E=
s USA E=
s CAN I+l
s TT0 BN
S DOM mm
s JAM Ed
. s T10 =4
22 [uU23 IAM B4
S DOM mm
S DOM mm
S DOM mm
s JAM EA
. S BAH
22 |u23 BAH

2
MEMMARARME

O ®
%2
HEZM

n
=
2
-
£
[

wn
w
N
a

PLACE
Budapest, HUN
Budapest, HUN
Budapest, HUN
Gainesville, FL, USA
Baton Rouge, LA, USA
Austin, TX, USA
Budapest, HUN
San Salvador, ESA
San Salvador, ESA
Gainesville, FL, USA
Budapest, HUN
San Jose, CRC

Quito, ECU
Santo Domingo, DOM
Santo Domingo, DOM
Philadelphia, PA, USA

Nassau, BAH
San Jose, CRC
Carolina, PUR
Mayaguez, PUR
La Habana, CUB
Nassau, BAH
Mayaguez, PUR
Kingston, JAM
La Habana, CUB
Nassau, BAH
Nassau, BAH
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC

DATE
26-ago-23
25-ago-23
25-ago-23
1-abr-23
13-may-23
1-abr-23
25-ago-23
6-jul-23
6-jul-23
1-abr-23
25-ago-23
22-jul-23
4-mar-23
14-abr-23
14-abr-23
29-abr-23
7-jul-23
22-jul-23
11-jun-23
5-ago-23
10-jun-23
7-jul-23
5-ago-23
25-feb-23
12-mar-23
9-abr-23
9-abr-23
6-may-23
6-may-23
6-may-23

EVENT
WCH
WCH
WCH

FLORIDAREL
SECCH
TEXASREL
WCH
CACGAMES
CACGAMES
FLORIDAREL
WCH
NACACU18U23
NATCHVEL
JMILITARES
JMILITARES
PENNREL
NATCH
NACACU18U23
NATCH
PANAMU20
CONFRONT
NATCH
PANAMU20
KINGSTON
CONFRONT4
CARIFTAG
CARIFTAG
CCAMAYOR
CCAMAYOR
CCAMAYOR

PAG 16 OF 59



WR
MIXED
WR U20
NACAC
CADICA

RANK
1

O O NOOUVLAEWN

MARK
2.57.31
2.57.78
2.58.47
2.58.82
2.59.34
2.59.82
3.01.54
3.01.99
3.02.12
3.02.19
3.02.44
3.03.94
3.04.33
3.06.37
3.07.68
3.08.47
3.08.67
3.08.79
3.08.86
3.09.22
3.09.97
3.10.59
3.11.02
3.11.25
3.11.88
3.12.31
3.12.37
3.12.96
3.15.81
3.17.20

OUTDOOR RANKING

4X400 RE LAYS Best 30 teams

2.54.29 - (Andrew Valmon, Quincy Watts, Harry Reynolds, Michael Johnson) USA - Stuttgart GER - 22AUG1993

3.08.80 - (Justin Robinson, Rosey Effiong, Matthew Boling, Alexis Holmes) USA - Budapest HUN - 19AUG2023
3.00.33 - (Zachary Shinnick, Josephus Lyles, Brian Herron, Sean Hooper) USA - Truijillo PER - 23JUL2017
2.54.29 - (Andrew Valmon, Quincy Watts, Harry Reynolds, Michael Johnson) USA - Stuttgart GER - 22AUG1993
3.05.11 (Gary Robinson, Nery Brenes, Jarlex Lynch, Gerald Drummond) CRC - Toronto CAN - 24JUL2015

TEAM
Q.Hall,V.Norwood,J.Robinson,R.Benjamin
Arizona State
T.Bassitt,M.Boling,C.Bailey,J.Robinson
Georgia
R.McDonald,R.Clarke,Z.Barnes,A.Watson
R.McDonald,J.Powell,Z.Barnes,D.Anderson
R.Quow,A.Guevara,S.McKay,J.Richards
R.Quow,C.Lara,M.Cedenio,J.Richards
K.Gale,R.Griffith,R.Leacock,D.Boyce
E.Suarez,).Santos,R.King,L.Feliz .
A.Wilson,R.Hayles,D.Kennedy,D.Anderson 1-ene-2001
FARD .
T.Johnson,J.Armstrong,K.Gale,R.Taitt  1-ene-2001
C.Robinson,A.Hassan,A.Small,M.Roth  1-ene-2001
Jamaica U20 1-ene-2004
Canada
L.Castillo,Y.lllas,A.Rendon,Y.Lescay
ARD
ERD
J.Hernandez,S.lbafiez,E.Ibafez,P.lbafiez .
Trinidad and Tobago U20 1-ene-2004
Grenada U20 1-ene-2004
D.Leandro,J.Elizondo,G.Altamirano,G.Drummond .
G.Joseph,R.Frederick,D.Charles,S.Camejo 1-ene-2001
ACE
Universidad Ana Mendez
J.Hernandez,E.lbafiez,S.Ibafiez,P.lbafiez .
Bahamas U20 1-ene-2004
J.Demera,D.Rodriguez,J.Wisdom,C.Chambers
J.Potosme,F.Ponce,J.Arcia,Y.Romero

NACAC ATHLETICS - RANKING 2023

CAT NAT

(%]

wu u u u nu unu u ou

. s
22 u23
.S
22 u23
22 u23

1o [
. S

19
19
S
22 u23
S
S
. S
19 [
S
S

USA
USA
USA
USA
JAM
JAM
TT0
TTO
BAR
DOM
JAM
boM
BAR
CAN
JAM
CAN

ESA
110
GRN
CRC
110
GRN
PUR
ESA
BAH
PAN
NCA

HPE L DAL

)3

L

H%FIHMEZmEZH::SEM

PLACE DATE
Budapest, HUN 27-ago-23
Austin, TX, USA 9-jun-23
Budapest, HUN 26-ago-23
Austin, TX, USA 1-abr-23
Budapest, HUN 27-ago-23
Budapest, HUN 26-ago-23
Budapest, HUN 26-ago-23
San Salvador, ESA 7-jul-23
San Salvador, ESA 7-jul-23
San Salvador, ESA 7-jul-23
San Jose, CRC 23-jul-23
Santo Domingo, DOM 15-abr-23
San Jose, CRC 23-jul-23
San Jose, CRC 23-jul-23

Nassau, BAH 10-abr-23
Gainesville, FL, USA 1-abr-23
La Habana, CUB 21-may-23
Santo Domingo, DOM 15-abr-23
Santo Domingo, DOM 15-abr-23

San Jose, CRC 7-may-23
Nassau, BAH 10-abr-23
Nassau, BAH 10-abr-23
San Jose, CRC 7-may-23
San Jose, CRC 23-jul-23

St. George's, GRN 11-feb-23
Mayaguez, PUR 25-mar-23
San Salvador, ESA 16-abr-23

Nassau, BAH 10-abr-23

San Jose, CRC 7-may-23
San Jose, CRC 7-may-23

EVENT
WCH
NCAACH
WCH
TEXASREL
WCH
WCH
WCH
CACGAMES
CACGAMES
CACGAMES
NACACU18U23
JMILITARES
NACACU18U23
NACACU18U23
CARIFTAG
FLORIDAREL
COPACUBA
JMILITARES
JMILITARES
CCAMAYOR
CARIFTAG
CARIFTAG
CCAMAYOR
NACACU18U23
RELAYMEET
RELEVOSLAI
RANKING4
CARIFTAG
CCAMAYOR
CCAMAYOR
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4X400 MIXED TEAM

RANK MARK PLACE DATE  EVENT

1 3.08.80 WR J.Robinson,R.Effiong,M.Boling,A.Holmes . . s USA E= Budapest, HUN 19-ago-23  WCH

2 3.10.41 R.Willie,R.Effiong,).Robinson,A.Holmes . . s USA E= Budapest, HUN 19-ago-23 ~ WCH

3 3.14.05 D.Gaye,N.Goule,M.James,S.Williams . . s JAM EX Budapest, HUN 19-ago-23  WCH

4 3.14.71 C.Cavanaugh,K.Williams,W.Sumner,B.Lear 1-ene-2001 22 U23 USA == San Jose, CRC 21-jul-23 NACACU18U23
5 3.15.20 Canada . . s cAN I+l Langley, CAN 14-jul-23 LANGLEY
6 3.16.91 L.Zamora,R.Gomez,Y.Lescay,L.Veitia . . s cuB E= LaHabana, CUB 20-may-23 COPACUBA
7 3.18.07 G.Garcia,M.Whyte,M.DeAngelo,J.Ford 1-ene-2004 19 MUSA == Mayaguez, PUR 4-ago-23 PANAMU20
8 3.19.66 G.Prince,S.Foote,E.Webster,G.White  1-ene-2001 22 U23 JAM EEH San Jose, CRC 21-jul-23 NACACU18U23
9 3.21.16 Y.lllas,L.Veitia,).Gaspar,R.Gomez . . s cuB E= LaHabana, CUB 17-feb-23 CONFRONT2
10 3.24.62 Bahamas U20 1-ene-2004 19 BAH EEE  Nassau, BAH 9-abr-23 CARIFTAG
11 3.25.03 E.Webster,S.Dockery,T.Dacres,0.Brissett 1-ene-2004 19 JAM B4 Mayaguez, PUR 4-ago-23 PANAMU20
12 3.25.42 A.Hassan,0.Cooper,L.Russell,C.Williamson 1-ene-2001 22 U23 CAN I#l San Jose, CRC 21-jul-23 NACACU18U23
13 3.26.87 Cuba B . . s cuB E= LaHabana, CUB 17-feb-23 CONFRONT2
14 3.27.22 Grenada U20 1-ene-2004 0PI GRN BEd Nassau, BAH 9-abr-23 CARIFTAG
15 3.29.35 Jamaica U20 1-ene-2004 P10 JAM BE4 Nassau, BAH 9-abr-23 CARIFTAG
16 3.30.32 Mexico 1-ene-2004 WPI0 MEX l*ll Cdad Mexico, MEX 4-jun-23 NATCU18U20
17 3.31.29 Z.Miller,N.Wright,Z.Shepherd,A.Roberts 1-ene-2006 Uit BAH S San Jose, CRC 21-jul-23 NACACU18U23
18 3.31.96 R.Lefebvre,S.Bertram,L.Nelson,G.Ruggeri 1-ene-2006 UEEN CAN [+l San Jose, CRC 21-jul-23 NACACU18U23
19 3.32.59 D.Leandro,N.Calderon,R.Sandoval,D.Bermudez . . s CRC = SanJose, CRC 6-may-23 CCAMAYOR
20 3.32.77 Cuba C . . s cuB E= LaHabana, CUB 17-feb-23 CONFRONT2
21 3.33.13 K.Williams,A.Malaver,K.Sriskandarajah,K.Shelbourne 1-ene-2006 17 JUEN TTO B San Jose, CRC 21-jul-23 NACACU18U23
22 3.34.00 C.Cruz,R.Rivera,S.Morales,D.Rivera 1-ene-2004 19 P PUR E= Mayaguez, PUR 4-ago-23 PANAMU20
23 3.34.97 Trinidad and Tobago U20 1-ene-2004 19 KN TTO B Nassau, BAH 9-abr-23 CARIFTAG
24 3.36.01 Saint Kitts and Nevis U20 1-ene-2004 19 WPIN SKN BZ§ Nassau, BAH 9-abr-23 CARIFTAG
25 3.36.60 Nicaragua . . s NCA == Caracas, VEN 27-abr-23 SIMONBOLIVAR
26 3.36.99 m J.Navas,N.Almendarez,S.Ibafiez,Y.Chamur . . s ESA == SanSalvador, ESA 3-jul-23 CACGAMES
27 3.39.59 G.Altamirano,N.Calderon,S.Kooper,M.Vargas 1-ene-2001 22 U23 CRC == San Jose, CRC 21-jul-23 NACACU18U23
28 3.40.73 UNAM . . s MEex Bl Cdad Mexico, MEX 25-mar-23 JUEGOSDEP
29 3.41.19 R.Guido,M.Vargas,G.Altamirano,M.Brokke . . s CRC == San Salvador, ESA 13-jul-23 JUDUCA
30 3.46.45 UAMS . . s MEex Bl cdad Mexico, MEX 25-mar-23 JUEGOSDEP
31 3.48.00 J.Mongalo,E.Navarro,E.Calero,A.Lanuza 1-ene-2006 17 i&d CRC = San Jose, CRC 21-jul-23 NACACU18U23
32 3.48.14 IPN . . s MEeX il Cdad Mexico, MEX 25-mar-23 JUEGOSDEP
33 3.49.30 CAS . . s ESA m= SanSalvador, ESA 2-abr-23 RANKING3
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RACE WALK

WR WRU20

10000 37.58.6 - Ivano Brugnetti (ITA) - Sesto San Giovanni ITA - 23JUL2005 10000 38.46.4 - Viktor Burayev (RUS) - Moskva RUS - 20MAY2000

20000 1h 17.25.6 - Bernardo Segura (MEX) - Bergen NOR - 07MAY1994 10km 37.44 - Zhen Wang (CHN) - Beijing CHN - 18SEP2010

20km 1h 16.36 - Yusuke Suzuki (JPN) - Nomi JPN - 15MAR2015 20km 1h 18.06 - Viktor Burayev (RUS) - Adler GER - 04MAR2001

50km 3h 32.33 - Yohann Diniz (FRA) - Zurich SUI - 15AUG2014 WB U18

10000 39.47.20 - Ding Chen (CHN) - Bydgoszcz POL - 11JULO8

NACAC CADICA

10000 38.26.4 - Daniel Garcia (MEX) - Sonder Omme DEN - 177MAY1997 10000 40.10.73 - Erick Barrondo (GUA) - Guatemala GUA - 250CT2013

10km 38.57 - Julio Martinez (GUA) - Eisenhuttenstadt GER - 08MAY1999 10km 38.57 - Julio Martinez (GUA) - Eisenhuttenstadt GER - 08MAY1999

20000 1h 17.25.6 - Bernardo Segura (MEX) - Bergen NOR - 07MAY1994 20000 1h 23.05.15 - Erick Barrondo (GUA) - Guatemala GUA - 08AG02014

20km 1h 17.46 - Julio Martinez (GUA) - Eisenhuttenstadt GER - 08MAY1999 20km 1h 17.46 - Julio Martinez (GUA) - Eisenhuttenstadt GER - 08MAY1999

35km 2h 25.05 - Evan Dunfee (CAN) - Eugene OR USA - 24JUL2022 35km 2h 32.26 - Erick Barrondo (GUA) - London GBR - 11AG02012

50km 3h 41.09 - Erick Barrondo (GUA) - Dudince SVK - 23MAR2013 50km 3h 41.09 - Erick Barrondo (GUA) - Dudince SVK - 23MAR2013

10000 RW (-55.00)

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 39.44.10 Evan DUNFEE 28-sep-1990 33 s CAN [#l Canberra, AUS 2-feb-23 SUPERNOVA
2 40.59.8 Ronaldo HERNANDEZ 10-ago-1994 29 S CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 10-feb-23 CONFRONT1
3 41.16.00 Saul MENA GOMEZ 2-mar-2001 22 'U23 MEX W+l Chihuahua, MEX 25-feb-23 JUEGOSEST
4 41.31.21 Cristian Donovan JUAREZ LOPEZ 2-dic-2002 21 ' u23 MEX l*ll Puerto vallarta, MEX 4-feb-23 PTOVALLARTA
5 41.47.00 Jose Mariano ORDONEZ CHICAJ 1-ene-2001 22 U23 GUA Guatemala, GUA 4-mar-23 RANKINGN
6 42.02.53 Emiliano BARBA 1-ene-2007 16 QUL MEX B+l Mazatlan, MEX 1-abr-23 MAZATLAN
7 42.13.17 Lorenzo Antonio DAVILA RUIZ 4-ene-2004 19 QLY MEX Wl Puerto vallarta, MEX 4-feb-23 PTOVALLARTA
8 42.34.08 Jorge Luis MENDEZ BRITO 29-0ct-1990 33 S DOM mm SantoDomingo, DOM 17-feb-23 CNSLFM
9 42.36.5 Gabriel Antonio ALVARADO DAVILA 19-dic-2004 19 NCA == Guatemala, GUA 3-jun-23 CAU18U20
10 42.55.5 Bryan Alexander MATIAS ORTIZ 9-abr-2005 18 GUA [“ll Guatemala, GUA 1-abr-23 TORNMAY
11 42.55.6 Bernardo Uriel BARRONDO GARCIA 5-jun-1993 30 S GUA Guatemala, GUA 1-abr-23 TORNMAY
12 42.57.97 Brailin SANTANA DOM mm Santo Domingo,DOM 17-feb-23 CNSLFM
13 43.14.0 Uziel Enrique COL CAAL 124un-2005 18 R GUA B1 Guatemala, GUA 3jun-23 CAU18U20
14 43.44.93 Juan Manuel CALDERON ZUNIGA 14-abr-1999 24 s CRC = Heredia, CRC 26-mar-23 TCLASIF
15 46.51.55 Allan Francisco SEGURA MEDINA 23-dic-1980 43 s CRC == Heredia, CRC 3-sep-23 CNASOC
16 47.30.40 Jorge Alberto CRUZ RODRIGUEZ 22-0ct-2001 22 (U23 CRC == Heredia, CRC 26-mar-23 TCLASIF
17 48.12.78 Kendall Arturo CASTILLO HERNANDEZ ~ 20sep2004 19 [BIJ CRC = San Jose, CRC 29-abr23 CNU18U20
18  49.26.75 Adrian ENCARNACION l-ene-1995 28 S DOM mm SantoDomingo, DOM 17-feb-23 CNSLFM
19 49.26.82 Samuel ALLEN 6-may-2002 21 U23 USA = San Jose, CRC 22-jul-23 NACACU18U23
20 50.01.52 Ryan ALLEN 21-may-2004 19 USA == Mayaguez, PUR 5-ago-23 PANAMU20
21 52.13.00 Clayton STOIL 24-nov-2004 19 USA E= Mayaguez, PUR 5-ago-23 PANAMU20
22 52.28.81 Misael SANTOS RAMIREZ 29-may-1998 25 S DOM mm SantoDomingo,DOM 17-feb-23 CNSLFM

10KM RW (-55.00)

PLACE

DATE

1 42.43 Gabriel Antonio ALVARADO DAVILA 19-dic-2004 19 JELN NCA == Managua, NCA 16-abr-23 PANAMCUP
2 42.44 Bryan Alexander MATIAS ORTIZ 9-abr-2005 18 JUELN GUA Managua, NCA 16-abr-23 PANAMCUP
3 43.02 Uziel Enrique COL CAAL 12-jun-2005 18 QIPLN GUA Guatemala, GUA 22-ene-23 CNMARCHA
4 45.07 Angel MONTES DE OCA 29-abr-2005 18 JUPIN MEX B+l Dudince, SVK 25-mar-23 DUDINSKA
5 45.46 Miguel Angel PALACIOS SAN JOSE 15-ago-2006 17 UEY GUA Managua, NCA 4-mar-23 CAMARCHA
6 46.15 Hamilton Edgar POOU YOI 1-ene-2005 18 VLN GUA Guatemala, GUA 22-ene-23 CNMARCHA
7 47.01 Emmanuel CORVERA 25-mar-1993 30 S USA E= Santee, CA, USA 15-ene-23 35KMRWCH
8 47.10 Lorenzo Antonio DAVILA RUIZ 4-ene-2004 19 MEX Bl Managua, NCA 16-abr-23 PANAMCUP
9 48.52 Kendall Arturo CASTILLO HERNANDEZ  20-sep-2004 19 CRC == Managua, NCA 4-mar-23 CAMARCHA
10 50.32 Michael Steven ARAGON SOLANO 13-abr-2004 19 CRC = Managua, NCA 4-mar-23 CAMARCHA
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20000 RW (-1h 45.00)

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 1h 23.00.55 Ever Jair PALMA OLIVARES 18-mar-1992 31 s MEX H*l Walnut, CA, USA 14-abr-23 MTSACREL
2 1h 26.14.54 Nick CHRISTIE 29-sep-1991 32 S USA EE= Walnut, CA, USA 14-abr-23 MTSACREL
3 1h 29.51.00 Juan Manuel CALDERON ZUNIGA 14-abr-1999 24 s CRC == San Jose, CRC 7-may-23 CCAMAYOR
4 1h 31.05.29 Samuel ALLEN 6-may-2002 21 U23 USA == Walnut, CA, USA 14-abr-23 MTSACREL
5 1h 33.22.23 Jordan CRAWFORD 4-ene-2000 23 S USA == Walnut, CA, USA 14-abr-23 MTSACREL
6 1h 34.01.35 Emmanuel CORVERA 25-mar-1993 30 S USA E= walnut, CA, USA 14-abr-23 MTSACREL
7 1h 35.34.77 Jose Mariano ORDONEZ CHICAJ 16-ene-2001 22 | U23 GUA San Jose, CRC 7-may-23 CCAMAYOR
8 1h 37.26.33 Bryan Alexander MATIAS ORTIZ 9-abr-2005 18 m GUA [ San Jose, CRC 7-may-23 CCAMAYOR
9 1h41.49.85 Jorge Alberto CRUZ RODRIGUEZ 22-0ct-2001 22 U23 CRC = Heredia, CRC 22-abr-23 NATCH

20KM RW (-1h 45.00)

RANK MARK NAME DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 1h 18.03 B Evan DUNFEE 28-sep-1990 33 s CAN l¢l Budapest, HUN 19-ago-23 ~ WCH
2 1h 19.41 Jose Luis DOCTOR MORALES 14-jun-1996 27 s MEX W+l La Corufia, ESP 3-jun-23 GRANPREMIO
3 1h 19.42 Jose Alejandro BARRONDO XUC 16-sep-1996 27 S GUA [“[ La Corufia, ESP 3-jun-23 GRANPREMIO
4 1h 19.55 Andres Eduardo OLIVAS NUNEZ 27-may-1998 25 s MEX B+l Budapest, HUN 19-ago-23 ~ WCH
5 1h 20.40 Noel Ali CHAMA ALMAZAN 15-sep-1997 26 S MEX Bl La Corufia, ESP 3-jun-23 GRANPREMIO
6 1h 21.38 Ricardo ORTIZ RIVERA 7-feb-1995 28 s MEex B*l Dudince, SVK 25-mar-23 DUDINSKA
7 1h 22.59 Bernardo Uriel BARRONDO GARCIA 5-jun-1993 30 s GUA [“l La Corufia, ESP 3-jun-23 GRANPREMIO
8 1h 26.21 Nick CHRISTIE 29-sep-1991 32 s USA E= Budapest, HUN 19-ago-23  WCH
9 1h 26.27 Jose Eduardo ORTIZ FLORES 8-mar-2000 23 S GUA (vl Dudince, SVK 25-mar-23 DUDINSKA
10 1h 26.29 Juan Manuel CALDERON ZUNIGA 14-abr-1999 24 S CRC == La Corufia, ESP 3-jun-23 GRANPREMIO
11 1h 28.18 Jose Maria RAYMUNDO COX 1-sep-1993 30 S GUA [“ll La Corufia, ESP 3-jun-23 GRANPREMIO
12 1h 29.43 Ronaldo HERNANDEZ 10-ago-1994 29 s CUB E= Managua, NCA 15-abr-23 PANAMCUP
13 1h 30.18 Gabriel Antonio ALVARADO DAVILA 19-dic-2004 19 NCA == Guatemala, GUA 22-ene-23 CNMARCHA
14 1h 41.20 Jason Jya Hsin CHERNG 4-ene-2000 23 S USA == Chengdu, CHN 5-ago-23 UNIVERSIADE
15 1h 44.06 Richard PORTAL 7-sep-2005 18 MCUB E= LaHabana, CUB 21-may-23 COPACUBA

35KM RW

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 2h 25.28 Evan DUNFEE 28-sep-1990 33 s CAN [*l Budapest, HUN 24-ago-23 WCH
2 2h 26.37 Jose Luis DOCTOR MORALES 14-un-1996 27 s MEeX Bl Dudince, SVK 25-mar-23 DUDINSKA
3 2h 29.14 Ricardo ORTIZ RIVERA 7-feb-1995 28 s MEX Nl Budapest, HUN 24-ago-23 ~ WCH
4 2h 33.40 Jose Leyver OJEDA BLAS 12-nov-1985 38 s MEX B!l Dudince, SVK 25-mar-23 DUDINSKA
5 2h 38.54 Bernardo Uriel BARRONDO GARCIA 5-jun-1993 30 S GUA Guatemala, GUA 22-ene-23 CNMARCHA
6 2h 39.40 Ever Jair PALMA OLIVARES 18mar-1992 31 s MEX 'l Budapest, HUN 24-ago-23  WCH
7 2h 44.16 Nick CHRISTIE 29-sep-1991 32 S USA EE= Santee, CA, USA 15-ene-23 35KMRWCH
8 2h 47.27 Jose Maria RAYMUNDO COX 1-sep-1993 30 s GUA [“0 Managua, NCA 16-abr-23 PANAMCUP
9 2h 47.48 Daniel NEHNEVA) 28-mar-1997 26 S USA E= Santee, CA, USA 15-ene-23 35KMRWCH
10 2h 50.06 John Cody RISCH 18-sep-1990 33 S USA E= Santee, CA, USA 15-ene-23 35KMRWCH
11 2h 57.44 Pedro Alexander LOPEZ JAYES 1-ene-2001 22 U23 GUA [“ll Guatemala, GUA 22-ene-23 CNMARCHA
12 2h 58.13 Jason Jya Hsin CHERNG 4-ene-2000 23 S USA == Santee, CA, USA 15-ene-23 35KMRWCH
13 3h 05.25 Erwin Ernesto MORALES PAAU 25-ene-1996 27 S GUA [“l Guatemala, GUA 22-ene-23 CNMARCHA

OUTDOOR RANKING NACAC ATHLETICS - RANKING 2023 PAG 20 OF 59



HIGH JUMP (+2.10)

WR 2.45 - Javier Sotomayor (CUB) - Salamanca ESP - 24JUL1993 NACAC
WR U20 2.37 - Draqutin Topic (YUG) - Plovdiv BUL - 12AUG1990 CADICA
2.37 - Steve Smith (GBR) - Seoul KOR - 20SEP1992
WB U18 2.33 - Javier Sotomayor (CUB) - La Habana CUB - 19MAY1984
RANK MARK NAME [p]6]:]

1 2.36 Juvaughn HARRISON 30-abr-1999
2 2.33 Luis Enrique ZAYAS FERNANDEZ 7-jun-1997
3 2.30 Vernon TURNER 21-ago-1998
4 230 I3 Luis Joel CASTRO RIVERA 29-ene-1991
5 2.29 Shelby McEWEN 6-abr-1996
6 2.28 Donald THOMAS 1-jul-1984
7 2.27 Romaine BECKFORD 9-jul-2002
8 2.26 Lushane WILSON 11-sep-1998
9 2.25 Eli KOSIBA 3-abr-2002
10 2.25 Erick Josue RODRIGUEZ PORTILLO 5-oct-2000
11 2.25 Edgar Alejandro RIVERA MORALES 13-feb-1991
12 2.24 Christoffer BRYAN 26-abr-1996
13 2.24 Roberto VILCHES RUISANCHES 21-may-1999
14 2.22 Shaun MILLER 30-jul-2001
15 2.22 Django LOVETT 6-jul-1992
16 2.21 Eric CHATTEN 10-sep-1997
17 2.20 Raymond RICHARDS 28-abr-2001
18 2.20 Noel VANDERZEE 18-feb-1999
19 2.19 Alain CASABELLA 24-may-2001
20 2.16 Samuel LOPEZ DARGUIN 24-ago-2002
21 2.16 Aiden GROUT 25-jun-2002
22 2.15 Kyle ALCINE 29-jun-1999
23 2.13 Victor GONZALEZ 3-jun-2004
24 2.13 Ken MULLINGS 28-abr-1997
25 2.12 Mikey FERDINAND 17-sep-1995
26 2.12 Marcus GELPI 16-feb-2002
27 2.11 Aaron ANTOINE 16-jul-2004
28 2.10 Jair Ramon PORTILLO 28-sep-2002

CADICA

RANK MARK NAME DOB

1 2.05 David BOSQUEZ GRIMALDO 26-ene-2001
2 2.02 Esteban Josue IBANEZ GUEVARA 5-dic-2000
3 2.00 Fredy Enrique LEMUS GUERRA 27-abr-1998
4 1.98 Mundo Eduardo PERALTA VENEGAS 7-mar-1998
5 1.93 Diego Jose REYES RODRIGUEZ 18-ago-2005
6 1.93 Eugen BENGUCHE 20-ene-2002
7 1.91 Guillermo Alfonso RIVAS FLORES 19-feb-2004
8 1.91 Alonso Andual GAITAN RIVAS 26-ene-2004
9 1.90 Elias Jose OCAMPO RODRIGUEZ 26-jul-2002
10 1.90 Marlon Eduardo COLORADO BUSTAMANTE 6-mar-1992
11 1.90 Justin Fabian BRICENO CORDOBA 14-jun-2004

OUTDOOR RANKING

NACAC ATHLETICS - RANKING 2023

2.45 - Javier Sotomayor (CUB) - Salamanca ESP - 24JUL1993
2.22 - Alexander Bowen (PAN) - Panama PAN - 22JUN2019

AGE CAT NAT

24 s USA =
26 s cuB =
25 s USA =
32 s PUR BE=
27 s USA E=
39 s BAH E=
21 u23 JAM Ed
25 s JAM EA
21 Uu23 USA E=
23 s wmex I
32 s wmex Il
27 s JAM B4
24 s wmex I
22 |u23 BAH E=
31 s cAN I+l
26 s CAN I+]
22 u23 JAM EA
24 s CAN I+l
22 (u23 cuB =
21 U23 DOM mm
21 u23 cAN I+l
24 s BAH E=
19 mCUB =
26 s BAH E=
28 s LcA A

21 u23 PUR BE=

19 B o =

21 uv23 Mex il

AGE CAT NAT
22 U23 PAN ™
23 s ESA
25 S GUA
25 s CRC

18 [E esa

21 u23 BIZ
19 GUA
19 EPAN
21 | u23 CRC
31 s ESA

19 B3 cre

PLACE
Budapest, HUN
Budapest, HUN
Norman, OK, USA
Gabrsen, GER
Budapest, HUN

Nassau, BAH
Austin, TX, USA
Kingston, JAM
Allendale, MI, USA

Leon, MEX
Budapest, HUN
Kingston, JAM
Austin, TX, USA
San Salvador, ESA
Budapest, HUN
Richmond, CAN
Kingston, JAM

Langley, CAN
La Habana, CUB
Santo Domingo, DOM

Guelph, CAN

Nassau, BAH
La Habana, CUB
San Salvador, ESA
Commerce, TX, USA
Lawrence, KY, USA
Norman, OK, USA
Chihuahua, MEX

DATE
22-ago-23
22-ago-23

EVENT
WCH
WCH

BIG12CH
KURTULUS
WCH
NATCH
NCAACH
GJACKSON
ALLENDALE
SELECFMAA
WCH
MCCOOK
NCAACH
CACGAMES
WCH
RICHMOND
VELFEST12
LANGLEY
CONFRONT1
NATCH
INFERNO
NATCH
CONFRONT1
CACGAMES
EASTTXINVT
LAWRENCE
BIG12CH
25-feb-23 JUEGOSEST

13-may-23
21-may-23
22-ago-23
6-jul-23
9-jun-23
28-ene-23
21-abr-23
29-abr-23
20-ago-23
25-feb-23
9-jun-23
3-jul-23
20-ago-23
29-abr-23
25-mar-23
14-jul-23
10-feb-23
29-abr-23
21-jun-23
6-jul-23
10-feb-23
3-jul-23
15-abr-23
29-abr-23
13-may-23

PLACE DATE
Panama, PAN 15-abr-23 NATCH
Arona, ESP  17-jun-23 MEETINGINTL
Guatemala, GUA 4-mar-23 RANKINGN
Heredia, CRC 26-mar-23 TCLASIF
San Salvador, ESA 3-jul-23 CACGAMES
San Salvador, ESA 13-jul-23 JUDUCA
Guatemala, GUA 4-mar-23 RANKINGN
Guatemala, GUA 4-jun-23 CAU18U20
Alajuela, CRC 23-ene-23 JDNICODER
San Salvador, ESA 11-mar-23 RANKING2
San Salvador, ESA 13-jul-23 JUDUCA

EVENT
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POLE VAULT (+4.60)

WR 6.23 - Armand Duplantis (SWE) - Eugene OR USA - 17SEP2023 NACAC 6.07 - KC Lightfoot (USA) - Nashville TN USA - 02JUN2023
WRU20 6.05 - Armand Duplantis (SWE) - Berlin GER - 12AUG2018 CADICA 5.35 - Natan Armando Rivera (ESA) - Austin TX USA - 28MAR2019
WB U18 5.60 (i) - Matvei Volkov (BLR) - Lodz POL - 12FEB2021

RANK MARK DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE  EVENT

1 6.07 NACAC NR KC LIGHTFOOT 11-nov-1999 24 S USA EE= Nashville, TN, USA 2-jun-23 MUSICCITY
2 5.95 Christopher NILSEN 13-ene-1998 25 s USA E= Budapest, HUN 26-ago23 ~ WCH
3 5.95 Sam KENDRICKS 7-sep-1992 31 s USA B==  Zurich, SUI  31-ago-23 WELTKLASSE
4 5.87 Zachery BRADFORD 29-nov-1999 24 S USA E= Norman, OK, USA 14-may-23 BIG12CH
5 5.60 Eduardo NAPOLES 31-dic-1997 26 S CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 13-may-23 RAFAFORTUN
6 5.50 Jorge LUNA ESTES 8-jun-1996 27 s MEX 'l Cdad Mexico, MEX 6-may-23 CDADMEXICO
7 5.40 Nojah PARKER l-ene-1999 24 s CAN I*#l Langley, CAN 30-jul-23 NATCH
8 5.35 Deryk THEODORE 18-ago-1989 34 s CAN I#l Guelph, CAN 21-un-23 GUELPH
9 5.30 Victor Manuel CASTILLERO HERNANDEZ  3-jun-1993 30 s MEX l*ll SanSalvador, ESA 6-jul-23 CACGAMES
10 5.26 Daniel Alejandro ARELLANO MORENO  15-nov-1999 24 s MEX [l Cdad Mexico, MEX 6-may-23 CDADMEXICO
11 5.25 Antonio Roberto RUIZ DOBBS 4-nov-1996 27 s MEX l*l Walnut, CA, USA 15-abr-23 MTSACREL
12 5.23 Nathan FILIPEK 17-ene-1991 32 s CAN I#l Langley, CAN 30-jul-23 NATCH
13 5.20 Karel PARSON 11-ene-2004 19 mCUB E= LaHabana, CUB 7-may-23 CONFRONTS
14 5.20 Yariel SOTO 20-may-2000 23 S PUR E= BatonRouge, LA, USA 13-may-23  SECCH
15 5.20 Andy HERNANDEZ 19-may-1998 25 s CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 20-may-23 COPACUBA
16 5.20 Pierce LePAGE 22-ene-1996 27 s CAN [*l Montreal, CAN 29-jun-23 LACLASSIQUE
17 5.18 Ernesto COLLAZO 3-ene-2000 23 S PUR E= Fullerton, CA, USA 20-abr-23 FULLERTON
18 5.15 Lazaro MARTINEZ 17-dic-2002 21 U23 cUB E= La Habana, CUB 10-jun-23 CONFRONT
19 5.13 Louis MARTINEZ s PUR BE= Gainesville, FL, USA 14-abr-23 TOMJONES
20 5.11 Jorge Antonio MONTES CORDONES ~ 17-ene-1989 34 S DOM mm SantoDomingo, DOM 29-abr-23  NATCH
21 5.06 m Brenden VANDERPOOL 10-jun-2005 18 mBAH E= Nassau, BAH 9-abr-23 CARIFTAG
22 5.00 Jonathan Jose LOPEZ MATTEI 20-feb-2001 22 (U23 PUR B= Carolina, PUR 16-mar-23 SPRINGBRK
23 4.95 Mikey FERDINAND 17-sep-1995 28 S LCA WPl Commerce, TX, USA 14-abr-23 EASTTXINVT
24 4.91 Natan Armando RIVERA ALAS 12-dic-1998 24 S ESA == Houston, TX, USA 7-abr-23 ALUMNIINVT
25 4.90 Hector JUAN 3-may-2002 21 U23 DOM mm Santo Domingo, DOM 29-abr-23 NATCH
26 4.80 Lindon VICTOR 28-feb-1993 30 s GRN Ed Budapest, HUN 26-ago-23 ~ WCH
27 4.75 Daniel MACHADO MORALES 10-abr-2003 20 U23 ESA == San Salvador, ESA 6-jul-23 CACGAMES
28 4.61 m Aaron WORRELL 29-jun-1995 28 s BAR Ml Azusa, CA, USA 28-abr-23 PACWEST
29 4.60 Felix JEREMIAH 1-ene-2004 19 mLCA I Le Lorrain, FRA 4-feb-23 HIVERNAGE
30 4.60 Christiaan HIGUEROS SANDOVAL 14-mar-1998 25 S GUA 1“1 San Jose, CRC 6-may-23 CCAMAYOR
31 4.60 Ken MULLINGS 28-abr-1997 26 S BAH B Gotzis, AUT  28-may-23 HYPOMEET

CADICA

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 4.91 Natan Armando RIVERA ALAS 12-dic-1998 24 S ESA == Houston, TX, USA 7-abr-23 ALUMNIINVT
2 4.75 Daniel MACHADO MORALES 10-abr-2003 20 'U23 ESA == San Salvador, ESA 6-jul-23 CACGAMES
3 4.60 Christiaan HIGUEROS SANDOVAL 14-mar-1998 25 S GUA [“ San Jose, CRC 6-may-23 CCAMAYOR
4 4.50 Diego Javier NAVAS ORTIZ 13-dic-2004 19 ESA == SanJose, CRC 6-may-23 CCAMAYOR
5 4.40 Guillermo Alfonso RIVAS FLORES 19-feb-2004 19 GUA [l San Jose, CRC 22-jul-23 NACACU18U23
6 4.00 Ronald Steven ROJAS ALVARADO 29-sep-1999 24 S CRC = SanJose, CRC 6-may-23 CCAMAYOR
7 4.00 Esteban Josue IBANEZ GUEVARA 5-dic-2000 23 S ESA == SanSalvador, ESA 4-jul-23 CACGAMES
8 3.90 Noah SWABY 17-jul-1999 24 s CRC == Baton Rouge, LA, USA 12-may-23 SECCH
9 3.80 Denzel Miguel PONCE SANABRIA 15-nov-2004 19 MM CRC = Heredia, CRC 23-abr-23 NATCH
10 3.80 Maxwell Denzel ALVAREZ NUNEZ 4-jun-2006 17 QUEHGuA [“ Guatemala, GUA 4-jun-23 CAU18U20
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WR

LONG JUMP (+7.60)

8.95 (0.3) - Mike Powell (USA) - Tokyo JPN - 30AUG1991
WRU20 8.35(1.1) - Sergey Morgunov (RUS) - Cheboksary - 20JUN2012
WB U18 8.28 (1.8) - Maykel Masso (CUB) - La Habana CUB - 28MAY2016

RANK MARK w
1 8.54 1.2
2 8.36 15
3 8.34 0.1
4 8.28 1.3
5 8.27 -0.4
6 8.27 0.8
7 8.23 1.0
8 8.22 0.8
9 8.15 1.9

10 8.13 1.1
11 8.11 -0.3
12 8.09 0.0
13 7.94 0.3
14 7.84 1.2
15 7.80 0.6
16 7.79 1.6
17 7.78 1.9
18 7.77 0.9
19 7.77 -0.9
20 7.72 0.2
21 7.71 0.8
22 7.69 2.0
23 7.67 0.8
24 7.66 15
25 7.66 1.4
26 7.65 1.4
27 7.64 0.1
28 7.60 1.7
CADICA

RANK MARK
1 7.67 0.8
2 7.60 -1.7
3 7.42 16
4 7.36 0.0
5 7.20 1.2
6 7.04 0.9
7 6.89 0.0
8 6.88 1.3
9 6.70 0.5

10 6.52 0.5

OUTDOOR RANKING

NAME
Wayne PINNOCK
Maykel Demetrio MASSO BAVASTRO
Marquis DENDY
Jason SMITH
Tajay GAYLE
Carey McLEOD
William WILLIAMS
Kemonie BRIGGS
Alejandro PARADA
Jordan TURNER
Laquarn NAIRN
Lester Alcides LESCAY GAY
Maikel Yorges VIDAL
Khybah DAWSON
Uroy RYAN
Andrew STONE
Kelsey DANIEL
Louis GORDON
Damian WARNER
Ayden OWENS-DELERME
Imanni MATTHEW
Kendrick THOMPSON
Nicolas Allen ARRIOLA GREEN
Tristan JAMES
Yariel SOTO
Michael WILLIAMS
Pierce LePAGE
Stephen FARQUHARSON

NAME

Nicolas Allen ARRIOLA GREEN
Adrian Andres ALVARADO REYES

Rasheed Shamir MILLER GUITY
Esteban Josue IBANEZ GUEVARA

Rolando FRANCISCO PINZON

Victor Andres STEINER JACOBY

Gabriel Alejandro MEJIA RUIZ
Fernando Manuel REYES MELGAR
Luis Enrique PARAJELES BLANCO
Guillermo Alfonso RIVAS FLORES

NACAC
CADICA

DOB
24-oct-2000
8-may-1999
17-nov-1992
19-dic-1998
2-ago-1996
14-abr-1998
31-ene-1995
21-may-1996
5-jul-2004
12-sep-2002
31-jul-1996
15-oct-2001
6-dic-2000
7-ago-2004
22-mar-2004
1-jun-2006
17-abr-2001
12-feb-2000
4-nov-1989
28-may-2000
28-jun-2007
28-ago-1997
26-jun-1998
1-ene-1997
20-may-2000
19-oct-1991
22-ene-1996
1-ene-2004

[p]0]:]
26-jun-1998
3-nov-2000
24-jul-2000
5-dic-2000
4-jul-1992
17-ago-2001
4-sep-1997
13-jul-2004
9-oct-1997
19-feb-2004

NACAC ATHLETICS - RANKING 2023

8.95 (0.3) - Mike Powell (USA) - Tokyo JPN - 30AUG1991
8.73 (1.2) - Irving Saladino (PAN) - Hengelo NED - 24MAY2008

AGE CAT NAT

23 s JAM B4
24 s cuB =
31 s USA E=
25 s USA =
27 s JAM E4
25 s JAM EA
28 s USA =
27 S USA =
19 mcus =
21 [u23 JAM EH
27 s BAH E=
22 (u23 cuB B=
23 s cuB E=E
19 74 IvB &
19 A VIN B+1
17 iR cAY @
22 u23 TTO0 BN
23 s CAY &
34 s CAN I+l
23 s PUR E=
16 QU] TTO0 BN
26 s BAH E=
25 s GUA [Iv
26 s DMA =&
23 s PUR BE=
32 s PUR E=
27 s CAN I+]
19 mBAH =
AGE CAT NAT

25 S GUA

23 s PAN &
23 s CRC =
23 s ESA ==
31 S PAN @™
22 [u23 ESA =
26 S HON =
19 [ esa =
26 s CRC =
19 [ cua

PLACE DATE
Budapest, HUN 23-ago-23
La Habana, CUB 21-may-23
Gaborone, BOT 29-abr-23
Azusa, CA, USA 12-may-23
Kingston, JAM 8-jul-23
Budapest, HUN 24-ago-23
Walnut, CA, USA 15-abr-23
Walnut, CA, USA 15-abr-23
La Habana, CUB 12-mar-23
Austin, TX, USA 7-jun-23
Lausanne, SUI 30-jun-23

Andujar, ESP  26-may-23
La Habana, CUB 21-may-23
Hobbs, NM, USA 18-may-23
San Jose, CRC 22-jul-23
George Town, CAY 3-mar-23
Hobbs, NM, USA 18-may-23
Austin, TX, USA 7-jun-23
Budapest, HUN 25-ago-23
Budapest, HUN 25-ago-23
San Jose, CRC 23-jul-23
San Marcos, TX, USA 31-mar-23
San Jose, CRC 7-may-23
Jacksonville, FL, USA 28-abr-23
Austin, TX, USA 7-jun-23
Clermont, FL, USA 23-abr-23
Langley, CAN 30-jul-23
Albany, NY, USA 6-may-23

PLACE DATE
San Jose, CRC 7-may-23
San Jose, CRC 7-may-23
San Jose, CRC 7-may-23
San Salvador, ESA NATCH
San Jose, CRC 7-may-23
Jacksonwville, FL, USA 29-abr-23
San Salvador, ESA 13-jul-23
Guatemala, GUA 3-jun-23
San Jose, CRC 18-mar-23
Guatemala, GUA 3-jun-23

EVENT
WCH
COPACUBA
BOTSWANAGP
APUFRANSON
NATCH
WCH
MTSACREL
MTSACREL
CONFRONT4
NCAACH
ATHLETISSIMA
JAENPARAISO
COPACUBA
NJCAAD1
NACACU18U23
CARIFCH
NJCAAD1
NCAACH
WCH
WCH
NACACU18U23
BOBCATINVT
CCAMAYOR
UNFRELAYS
NCAACH
SPRINGINVT
NATCH
AEASTCH

EVENT
CCAMAYOR
CCAMAYOR
CCAMAYOR
CNMTU13U15
CCAMAYOR
COASTREL

JUDUCA
CAU18U20
TFEDEU
CAU18U20
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TRIPLE JUMP (+15.25)

WR 18.29 (1.3) - Jonathan Edwards (GBR) - Goteborg SWE - 07AUG1995 NACAC 18.21 (0.2) - Christian Taylor (USA) - Beijing CHN - 27AG02015
WR U20 17.87 (1.3) - Jaydon Hibbert (JAM) - Baton Rouge LA USA - 13MAY2023 CADICA 16.22 (-1.9) - Brandon Jones (BIZ) - San Salvador ESA - 19JUN2016
WB U18 17.41(1.0) - Jordan Diaz (CUB) - La Habana, CUB - 08JUN2018

RANK MARK DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE  EVENT

1 17.87 (I WU20 Jaydon HIBBERT 17-ene-2005 18 JIPIN JAM BE4 Baton Rouge, LA, USA 13-may-23  SECCH
2 17.51 13 Lazaro MARTINEZ SANTRAYLL 3-nov-1997 26 S CUB E= SanSalvador, ESA 7-jul-23 CACGAMES
3 17.40 0.1 Cristian Atanay NAPOLES 27-nov-1998 25 s CUB E= Budapest, HUN 21-ago-232 ~ WCH
4 17.22 -0.5 Donald SCOTT 23-feb-1992 31 S USA E= Eugene, OR, USA 7-jul-23 NATCH
5 17.18 1.8 Chris BENARD 4-abr-1990 33 S USA E= chulaVista, CA, USA 18-jun-23 CHULAVISTA
6 17.12 0.8 Russell ROBINSON 27-jun-2001 22 'U23 USA == Walnut, CA, USA 15-abr-23 MTSACREL
7 16.99 0.1 Will CLAYE 134un-1991 32 s USA E= Budapest, HUN 21-ago-23  WCH
8 16.85 0.0 Jah-Nhai PERINCHIEF 31-dic-1997 26 S BER @ Memphis, TN, USA 4-ago-23 EDMURPHEY
9 16.80 1.7 O’Brien WASOME 24-ene-1997 26 S JAM BEEA Austin, TX, USA 29-abr-23 TEXASINVT
10 16.77 0.2 Andy Eugenio HECHAVARRIA 14-sep-2000 23 S CUB B= LaHabana, CUB 6-may-23 CONFRONTS
11 16.61 0.7 Owayne OWENS 8mar-2000 23 S JAM B4 Raleigh, NC, USA 12-may-23  ACCCH
12 16.55 1.1 Edislay HODELIN 31-0ct-1999 24 S CUB B= LaHabana, CUB 25-feb-23 CONFRONT3
13 16.53 0.7 Jordan SCOTT 29-jun-1997 26 S JAM EEd Charlottesville, VA, USA 21-abr-23 VIRGINIACHL
14 16.44 0.9 m Juandel BUENO 22-ene-1998 25 S DOM mmm Santo Domingo, DOM 1-abr-23 FELIXSANCHEZ
15 16.27 1.6 Kaiwan CULMER 25-0ct-1996 27 S BAH & Devonshire, BER 21-may-23 BERMUDAGP
16 16.10 0.4 Praise ANIAMAKA 3-jul-2003 20 w23 CAN I#l Austin, TX, USA 9-jun-23 NCAACH
17 16.10 1.4 Kelsey DANIEL 17-abr-2001 22 U23 TTO B San Salvador, ESA 7-jul-23 CACGAMES
18 16.08 1.7 Jemuel Edward MILLER 19-sep-2001 22 U23 BAR Il Austin, TX, USA 31-mar-23 TEXASREL
19 15.89 0.8 Victor Alonso CASTRO CUEVAS 23-ene-1999 24 s MEeX 'l Monterrey, MEX 1-jul-23 MONTERREY
20 15.81 -0.6 Cesar Elias JASMIN CASTRO 28-nov-2000 23 S DOM mm SantoDomingo, DOM 1-abr-23 FELIXSANCHEZ
21 15.80 11 Taeco O'GARRO 3-sep-2001 22 [u23 ANT Bl Austin, TX, USA 31-mar-23 TEXASREL
22 15.73 0.8 Daniel IGBOKWE 28-jun-1998 25 U23 TTO B Port of Spain, TTO 29-jul-23  NATCH
23 15.66 0.3 Olorunfemi AKINDURO 19-nov-2000 23 s CAN I#l Windsor, CAN 24-jun-23 WINDSOR
24 15.62 1.7 Nathan CRAWFORD-WALLIS 28-ene-2002 21 'U23 BAR Ml Prairie View, TX, UsA 6-may-23 SWACCH
25 15.58 13 Kenneth WEST 28-feb-2002 21 'U23 CAN I*l Langley, CAN 29-jul-23 NATCH
26 15.53 1.7 Fredy Enrique LEMUS GUERRA 27-abr-1998 25 S GUA [“[ SantoDomingo, DOM 1-abr-23 FELIXSANCHEZ
27 15.44 0.4 Daxx TURNER 1-ene-2002 21 U23 CAN I#l Langley, CAN 29-jul-23 NATCH
28 15.33 0.0 Tristan Emilio CHAVEZ 8-jul-2001 22 u23 Mex Bl Puebla, MEX 22-jul-23 NATCH
29 15.27 0.1 Pedro Lucas SANTOS 1-ene-2002 21 u23 MeX B*l Leon, MEX  29-abr-23 SELECFMAA
30 1525 o6 Pedro VALENZUELA 1-ene-2004 19 [ MEX Bl Cda.Mexico, MEX 7-abr-23 cesarmoReNo

CADICA

RANK MARK NAME DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 15.53 1.7 Fredy Enrique LEMUS GUERRA 27-abr-1998 25 S GUA [1“[ Santo Domingo, DOM 1-abr-23 FELIXSANCHEZ
2 15.00 0.3 Brandon Terrell JONES 19-jul-1987 36 s BIZ Il SanJose, CRC 6-may-23 CCAMAYOR
3 1493 o5 B  Fernando Manuel REVES MELGAR  13ui-2004 19 EBJESA == Leon, MEX 29-abr-23 SELECFMAA
4 14.33 -0.5 Joas MEJIA 29-ene-2004 19 BIZ Nassau, BAH 10-abr-23 CARIFTAG
5 14.29 0.2 Elias Jose OCAMPO RODRIGUEZ 26-jul-2002 21 |U23 CRC == San Jose, CRC 12-mar23 TCLASIF
6 14.19 1.4 Jason Daniel CASTRO BROCATO 24-feb-1991 32 S HON == San Jose, CRC 6-may-23 CCAMAYOR
7 14.13 0.0 Marcos Daniel IBANEZ GUEVARA 27-0ct-1999 24 S ESA == SanSalvador, ESA 16-abr-23 RANKING4
8 13.58 Luis Eduardo AVILES CORDERO 1-feb-2006 17 UkER GUA [“[ Guatemala, GUA 4-jun-23 CAU18U20
9 13.52 1.6 Ronald Gerardo PEREZ ALFARO 16-0ct-2003 20 U23 CRC = San Jose, CRC 6-may-23 CCAMAYOR
10 13.46 0.7 Jose Daniel VARGAS RAMIREZ 5-feb-2004 19 mCRC = Heredia, CRC 23-abr-23 NATCH
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SHOT PUT

WR 23.56 (7.26kgs) - Ryan Crouser (USA) - Westwood CA USA - 27MAY2023 NACAC
WR U20 23.00 (6.0kgs) - Jacko Gill (NZL) - Auckland NZL - 18AG02013 CADICA
WB U18 24.45 (5.0kgs) - Jacko Gill (NZL) - Auckland NZL - 19DEC2011

(7.26kgs) (+17.00)

DOB

AGE CAT NAT

PLACE

DATE

23.56 (7.26kgs) - Ryan Crouser (USA) - Westwood CA USA - 27MAY2023
19.75 (7.26kgs) - Zack Short (HON) - Newberg OR USA - 17ABR2021

EVENT

1 23.56 WR Ryan CROUSER 18-dic-1992 31 S USA E=
2 22,93 Joe KOVACS 28-jun-1989 34 s USA E=
3 22.22 Rajindra CAMPBELL 28-feb-1996 27 S JAM A
4 22.11 Payton OTTERDAHL 2-abr-1996 27 S USA =
5 22.10 Josh AWOTUNDE 12-jun-1995 28 S USA E=
6 2188 [N Uziel Aaron MUROZ GALARZA 8-sep-1995 28 s MEX Il
7 20.08 Roje STONA 26-feb-1999 24 s JAM BEA
8 19.82 Mark BUINOWSKI 1-abr-1998 25 s CAN [+l
9 19.81 Youssef KOUDSSI 17-ene-2001 22 ' U23 CAN [+l
10 19.68 O’Dayne RICHARDS 14-dic-1988 35 s JAM EA
11 19.57 Courtney LAWRENCE 22-sep-1999 24 S JAM EHA
12 19.24 Djimon Lynere GUMBS 13-sep-2000 23 s VB @i
13 19.18 Jairo Simeyl MORAN MARTINEZ 13-feb-1998 25 s MEeX Nl
14 18.73 Joseph MAXWELL 3-abr-1998 25 s CAN I+l
15 18.65 Carlos Alfredo AVILES 20-ene-2001 22 U23 ESA ==
16 18.57 Zack SHORT ZUNIGA 29-0ct-1997 26 S HON —=
17 18.46 Jose Manuel LOPEZ SOTO 20-feb-2001 22 'U23 Mex Nl
18 18.42 Hezekiel Keith ROMEO 27-abr-1994 29 s TTO BN
19 18.41 Wimana Akeem STEWART 4-jul-1992 31 s TTO0 BN
20 18.40 Juan Carley VAZQUEZ GOMEZ 13-feb-2002 21 |U23 cuB BE=
21 18.40 Christopher CRAWFORD 2-nov-2001 22 U23 TTO B
22 18.12 Eldred HENRY 18-sep-1994 29 s |VB @A
23 18.08 Dennis OHENE-ADU 28-sep-2000 23 s CAN I+l
24 17.92 Jorge Luis CONTRERAS NAZARIO 11-jun-2001 22 U23 PUR B=
25 17.45 Diamante Bryan GUMBS 13-sep-2000 23 s |VB &
26 17.12 Jose Arturo OLMOS 28-ag0-2002 21 ' u23 MEX [+l

CADICA

(7.26kgs)

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE CAT NAT
1 18.65 Carlos Alfredo AVILES 20-ene-2001 22 ' U23 ESA mm
2 18.57 Zack SHORT ZUNIGA 29-0ct-1997 26 S HON =
3 16.63 Pablo ABARCA MARTINEZ 23-may-1998 25 S CRC =
4 14.72 Anselmo DELGADO EALY 5-ago-1986 37 S PAN ™
5 14.42 Noah SWABY 17-jul-1999 24 s CRC =
6 14.12 Jeims MOLINA ALVAREZ 16abr2004 19 [[B3Y cre =
7 13.70 Yoshua Fabricio VILLAFUERTE OBREGON 19-ago-2002 21 U23 CRC =
8 13.13 Guillermo Alfonso RIVAS FLORES 19-feb-2004 19 m GUA
9 12.75 Jean Carlos CERRUD TORRES 27-ene-2003 20 ' U23 PAN m™
10 12.60 Marlon Alejandro QUEME OXOM 24-ene-1998 25 S GUA

OUTDOOR RANKING NACAC ATHLETICS - RANKING 2023

Westwood, CA, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
Madrid, ESP
Banska B., SVK
Eugene, OR, USA
Westwood, CA, USA
Fayetteville, AR, USA
Windsor, CAN
Sacramento, CA, USA
Spanish Town, JAM
Jacksonwville, FL, USA
Lake Charles, LA, USA
San Salvador, ESA
Guelph, CAN
Columbus, OH, USA
Monmouth, OR, USA
Puebla, MEX
San Salvador, ESA
Port of Spain, TTO
La Habana, CUB
Hobbs, NM, USA
San Salvador, ESA
Gainesville, FL, USA
Carolina, PUR
Natchitoches, LA, USA
Puebla, MEX

PLACE
Columbus, OH, USA
Monmouth, OR, USA
Angouleme, FRA

San Jose, CRC

Baton Rouge, LA, USA
San Jose, CRC
Heredia, CRC

27-may-23
17-sep-23
22-jul-23
20-jul-23
9-jul-23
27-may-23
21-abr-23
24-jun-23
24-may-23
11-mar-23
24-may-23
11-mar-23
3-jul-23
20-jun-23
22-abr-23
7-abr-23
22-jul-23
3-jul-23
28-may-23
24-feb-23
20-may-23
3-jul-23
15-abr-23
9-jun-23
15-abr-23
22-jul-23

DATE
22-abr-23
7-abr-23
2-jun-23
6-may-23
11-may-23
6-may-23
22-abr-23

USATFGP
DIAMONDL
MEETMADRID

PTSMEET

NATCH

USATFGP
MCDONNELL
WINDSOR
NCAAWEST
GCFOSTER
NCAAEAST
COWBOYREL
CACGAMES

GUELPH
JESSEOWENS
JKNIGHT
NATCH
CACGAMES
PARADCHALL
AURELIOJANET
JUCO
CACGAMES
TOMJONES
NATCH
LEONJOHNSON
NATCH

EVENT
JESSEOWENS
JKNIGHT
ANGOULEME
CCAMAYOR
SECCH
CCAMAYOR
NATCH

San Jose, CRC 21-jul-23 NACACU18U23

San Salvador, ESA
Guatemala, GUA

13-jul-23
1-abr-23

JUDUCA
TORNMAY
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(6.0kgs) (+13.00)

PLACE DATE

19.60
18.53
18.00
17.59
17.39
17.16
16.53
15.85
13.86

O O NOOUVLHAH WNPR

(5.0kgs) (+12.00)

Gary MOORE
Guillermo Alberto LOPEZ
Enmanuel RAMIREZ
Jonathan DESPAIGNE
Michael PINCKNEY
Julian Jahaziel ALANIZ
Alan CABANELLAS ROMERO
Jeims MOLINA ALVAREZ
Carlo Andres AGUILAR GONZALEZ

17-dic-2004
1-ene-2004
21-mar-2005
29-jul-2004
9-dic-2004
1-ene-2005
25-jun-2004
16-abr-2004
1-jul-2004

USA
MEX
cuB
cuB
USA
MEX
PUR
CRC
ESA

Mayaguez, PUR 4-ago-23
Baja California, MEX 19-mar-23
La Habana, CUB 7-may-23
La Habana, CUB 7-may-23
Mayaguez, PUR 4-ago-23
Baja California, MEX 19-mar-23

Mayaguez, PUR 4-ago-23
Mayaguez, PUR 4-ago-23
San Salvador, ESA 1-abr-23

H

PLACE DATE

16.16
16.03
15.28
15.24
12.58
12.41
12.09

NoOouuh WNR

OUTDOOR RANKING

Angel Erienel MONTANEZ RIVERA
Dylan LOGAN
Maron Adrian IBARRA
Dario Axel RODRIGUEZ VALENZUELA
Kenny MOXEY JR
Edin Antonio ESTRADA NOVA
Jose Sebastian ARBIZU DIAZ

17-jun-2006
21-dic-2006
1-ene-2007
25-ene-2006
8-mar-2007
11-may-2006
4-ago-2008

NACAC ATHLETICS - RANKING 2023

PUR BE= Carolina, PUR 18-mar-23
GRN B Kingston, JAM 30-mar-23
MEX l*l Baja California, MEX 19-mar-23
MeX Bl Lima, PER  15-sep-23
BAH EZ San Jose, CRC 21-jul-23
GUA %[ Guatemala, GUA 4-mar-23
GUA [“0 Guatemala, GUA 3-jun-23

EVENT
PANAMU20
COPAPORTAL
CONFRONTS8
CONFRONTS8
PANAMU20
COPAPORTAL
PANAMU20
PANAMU20
RANKING3

EVENT
SPRINGBRK
ISSACH
COPAPORTAL
IBEROU18
NACACU18U23
RANKINGN
CAU18U20
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DISCUS THROW

WR 74.08 (2.0kgs) - Jurgen Schult (GDR) - Neubrandenburg GER - 06JUN1986
WRU20 70.13 (1.75kgs) - Mykyta Nesterenko (UKR) - Halle GER - 24MAY2008
WB U18 77.50 (1.5kgs) - Mykyta Nesterenko (UKR) - Kyiv UKR - 19MAY2008

NAME
Roje STONA
Fredick Andray DACRES
Traves Jamie SMIKLE
Sam MATTIS
Turner WASHINGTON
Josh SYROTCHEN
Andrew EVANS
Brandon LLOYD
Mario DIAZ
Jorge Yadian FERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ
Djimon Lynere GUMBS
Christopher CRAWFORD
Dabirac Miguel PEREZ IBAL
Youssef KOUDSSI
Anyel ALVAREZ
Carlos Alfredo AVILES
Uziel Aaron MUNOZ GALARZA
Jeremiah NUBBE
Diamante Bryan GUMBS
Jaden JAMES
Tarajh HUDSON
Lindon VICTOR
Noel Aaron AGUIRRE RUIZ
Dennis OHENE-ADU
Umar SANDY
Luis Manuel RAMIREZ
Jorge Luis CONTRERAS NAZARIO
Thomas NEDOW

NACAC
CADICA

p]0]:]
26-feb-1999
28-feb-1994
7-may-1992
19-mar-1994
10-feb-1999
19-abr-1994
25-ene-1991
28-nov-2001
8-dic-1999
2-0ct-1987
13-sep-2000
1-ene-2001
8-sep-2000
17-ene-2001
25-feb-2000
20-ene-2001
8-sep-1995
6-oct-2003
13-sep-2000
8-dic-2003
29-nov-2002
28-feb-1993
18-oct-1995
28-sep-2000
1-ene-2002

11-jun-2001
12-abr-1998

71.32 (2.0kgs) - Ben Plucknett (USA) - Milan ITA - 04JUN1983
55.54 (2.0kgs) - Herbert Rodriguez (ESA) - Inglewood CA USA - 28JUL1991

AGE CAT NAT
24 s JAM
29 s JAM
31 s JAM
29 s USA
24 s USA
29 s USA
32 s USA
22 Uu23 JAM
24 s CUB
36 S CUB
23 s |IVB
22 u23 TTO
23 s CuB
22 Uu23 CAN
23 s CuB
22 u23 ESA
28 S MEX
20 UL23 CAN
23 s IVB
20 u23 TTO
21 u23 BAH
30 S GRN
28 s MEX
23 s CAN
21 u23 TTO

S DOM
22 Uu23 PUR
25 s CAN

W% B 70 E0m OO

-
t =
- B

-
E =
[ ]

= M

PLACE DATE

Baton Rouge, LA, USA 12-may-23

EVENT
SECCH
Tucson, AZ, USA 18-may-23 TUCSONCL
Kingston, JAM 11-feb-23 KINGRING
San Diego, CA, USA 8-abr-23 UCSANDIEGO
Austin, TX, USA 9-jun-23 NCAACH
Ramona, OK, USA 15-abr-23 RAMONA
Ramona, OK, USA 23-jul-23 THROWSSERIES
Hobbs, NM, USA 19-may-23 NJCAAD1
La Habana, CUB 10-mar-23 CONFRONT4
La Habana, CUB 24-feb-23 AURELIOJANET
Lake Charles, LA, USA 11-mar-23 COWBOYREL
Coffeyville, KS, USA 6-may-23  NJCAAVI
La Habana, CUB 10-feb-23 CONFRONT1
Austin, TX, USA 9-jun-23 NCAACH
La Habana, CUB 24-feb-23 AURELIOJANET
San Marcos, TX, USA 30-mar-23 BOBCATINVT
Tucson, AZ, USA 18-may-23 TUCSONCL
Austin, TX, USA 9-jun-23 NCAACH
Commerce, TX, USA 6-may-23 SOUTHLANDCH
Coral Gables, FL, USA 17-mar-23 HURRICANE
Lake Charles, LA, USA 11-mar-23 COWBOYREL
Budapest, HUN 26-ago-23 ~ WCH
Monterrey, MEX 25-feb-23 COPANLEON
Baton Rouge, LA, USA 13-may-23  SECCH
Port of Spain, TTO 30-jul-23 NATCH
Santo Domingo, DOM 14-abr-23 JMILITARES
San German, PUR 27-may-23 CIRCFAPUR
Baton Rouge, LA, USA 25-mar-23 LSUBATTLE

(2.0kgs) (52.00)
RANK  MARK
1 68.64
2 68.57
3 68.14
4 67.49
5 66.22
6 66.21
7 65.68
8 65.32
9 63.90
10 63.39
11 62.77
12 59.93
13 59.79
14 59.73
15 59.42
16 58.91
17 58.74
18 57.94
19 56.19
20 55.97
21 55.68
22 54.97
23 53.94
24 53.35
25 53.11
26 52.74
27 52.24
28 52.08
CADICA
(2.0kgs)
1 58.91
2 51.77
3 47.21
4 45.51
5 45.38
6 44.76
7 41.46
8 38.68
9 38.02
10 36.53
OUTDOOR RANKING

NR

Carlos Alfredo AVILES
Winston Joel CAMPBELL CAMPBELL
Elias Jose GOMEZ JIMENEZ
Jeims MOLINA ALVAREZ
Marlon Alejandro QUEME OXOM
Noah SWABY

Yoshua Fabricio VILLAFUERTE OBREGON

Guillermo Alfonso RIVAS FLORES
Jean Carlos CERRUD TORRES
Jose Pablo TARRAGO GODINEZ

20-ene-2001
18-ago-1991
10-abr-1999
16-abr-2004
24-ene-1998
17-jul-1999
19-ago-2002
19-feb-2004
27-ene-2003
28-ago-1993

NACAC ATHLETICS - RANKING 2023

22 u23 ESA
32 s HON
24 s CRC
19 B3 cre
25 S GUA
24 s CRC
21 | u23 CRC
19 mGUA
20 | uU23 PAN
30 S GUA

San Marcos, TX, USA 30-mar-23 BOBCATINVT
San Jose, CRC 7-may-23 CCAMAYOR
Castellon, ESP 14-jun-23 CASTELLON
San Jose, CRC 19-feb-23 TINAUGURAL
Guatemala, GUA 1-abr-23 TORNMAY
SECCH

TCLASIF

Baton Rouge, LA, USA 12-may-23
Heredia, CRC
San Jose, CRC 22-jul-23 NACACU18U23

San Salvador, ESA 13-jul-23 JUDUCA

Guatemala, GUA 1-abr-23 TORNMAY

26-mar-23
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(1.75kgs) (35.00)

PLACE DATE EVENT
1 60.58 Seth ALLEN 4-jun-2004 USA == Mayaguez, PUR 5-ago-23 PANAMU20
2 58.32 Brendon SEE 4-nov-2004 USA == Mayaguez, PUR 5-ago-23 PANAMU20
3 58.17 Shaiquan DUNN 29-mar-2005 JAM EM Mayaguez, PUR 5-ago-23 PANAMU20
4 56.16 Nathan VILLEGAS REYES 7-sep-2005 PUR E= Mayaguez, PUR 5-ago-23 PANAMU20
5 52.32 Jesus Antonio MAGANA 1-ene-2005 MEX W'l Baja California, MEX 19-mar-23 COPAPORTAL
6 51.82 Ricardo CUESTA 2-feb-2004 cuB BE= LaHabana, CUB 6-may-23 CONFRONTS
7 51.28 Juan Antonio MACIAS 1-ene-2005 MEX [+l Baja California, MEX 19-mar-23 COPAPORTAL
8 51.03 Jeims MOLINA ALVAREZ 16-abr-2004 CRC == Guatemala, GUA 4-jun-23 CAU18U20
9 37.05 Carlo Andres AGUILAR GONZALEZ 1-jul-2004 ESA == San Salvador, ESA 15-abr-23 CNU18U20
10 35.31 Javier Andres MARQUEZ ALDANA 10-nov-2004 GUA [“l Guatemala, GUA 4-jun-23 CAU18U20
11 34.97 Alexander AYALA 1-ene-2004 PUR E= Carolina, PUR 18-mar-23 SPRINGBRK

(1.5kgs) (35.00)
| PLACE DATE  EVENT

47.65 Isaac TORRES 1-ene-2007 MEX W+l Baja California, MEX 19-mar-23 COPAPORTAL
45.99 Dario Axel RODRIGUEZ VALENZUELA 25-ene-2006 MEX B+l Baja California, MEX 19-mar-23 COPAPORTAL
42.71 Jose Sebastian ARBIZU DIAZ 4-ago-2008 GUA [“l Guatemala, GUA 4-jun-23 CAU18U20

42.21 Anthony Ranses GOMEZ CAMPOS 29-mar-2006
35.35 Marvin Santiago GARMENDIA LOPEZ  25-jul-2006

U B WN R

CRC = Guatemala, GUA 4-jun-23 CAU18U20
NCA == Guatemala, GUA 4-jun-23 CAU18U20
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HAMMER THROW

WR 86.74 (7.26kgs) - Yuriy Sedykh (URSS) - Stuttgart GER - 30AUG1986 NACAC 82.71 (7.26kgs) - Rudy Winkler (USA) - Eugene OR USA - 20JUN2021
WRU20 85.57 (6.0kgs) - Ashraf Elseify (QAT) - Barcelona ESP - 14JUL2012 CADICA 77.15 (7.26kgs) - Roberto Sawyers (CRC) - Liberec CZE - 12JUN2016
WB U18 87.82 (5.0kgs) - Mykhaylo Nesterenko (UKR) - Gyor HUN - 07JUL2018

(7.26kgs) (54.00)

PLACE DATE EVENT
1 81.25 NR Ethan KATZBERG 5-abr-2002 21 23 CAN I#l Budapest, HUN 20-ago-23  WCH
2 80.88 Rudy WINKLER 6-dic-1994 29 s USA E= Tucson, AZ, USA 20-may-23 USATFTFEST
3 78.64 Daniel HAUGH 3-may-1995 28 S USA ®= Budapest, HUN 20-ago-23 ~ WCH
4 78.05 Diego Alan DEL REAL GALINDO 6-mar-1994 29 s MEX Bl Tucson, AZ, USA 20-may-23 USATFTFEST
5 76.80 Rowan HAMILTON 29-ene-2000 23 s CAN I+l Rathdrum, ID, USA 15-jun-23 RATHDRUM
6 76.77 Adam KEENAN 26-mar-1993 30 s CAN I#l Tucson, AZ, USA 20-may-23 USATFTFEST
7 76.66 Ronald Anthony MENCIA ZAYAS 26-ago-2002 21 (U238 CUB B= La Habana, CUB 10-un-23 CONFRONT
8 76.58 Brock EAGER 26-may-1996 27 S USA E= Rathdrum, ID, USA 15-jun-23 RATHDRUM
9 76.47 Sean DONNELLY 1-abr-1993 30 S USA E= Tucson, AZ, USA 20-may-23 USATFTFEST
10 75.74 Yasmani FERNANDEZ VERDURA 7-abr-1995 28 s CcUB E= LaHabana, CUB 10un-23 CONFRONT
1 7483 [ Jerome VEGA LLANOS 7-ul-1995 28 s PUR E= sanSalvador, ESA 5-jul-23 CACGAMES
12 74.07 Miguel Angel ZAMORA 25-ene-1999 24 s CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 19-may-23 COPACUBA
13 71.72 Jose Manuel PADILLA SANCHEZ 26-jun-1996 27 s MEX Bl Cdad Mexico, MEX 27-may-23 CDADMEXICO
14 69.65 Jeremiah NUBBE 6-oct-2003 20 U23 CAN B+l Austin, TX, USA 30-mar-23 TEXASREL
15 69.09 Jonathan Absalon GALINDO 15-nov-2000 23 s MEX l*l Leon, MEX  29-abr-23 SELECFMAA
16 64.86 Daniel COPE 5-mar-2000 23 S JAM MEA Jacksonville, FL, USA 24-may-23 NCAAEAST
17 62.83 Michael SOLER MERCADO 22-ago-2001 22 U23 PUR E= San Jose, CRC 22-jul-23 NACACU18U23
18 62.37 Abraham PARRA COLLAZO 18-sep-1994 29 s MEeX Bl Puebla, MEX 22-jul-23 NATCH
19 6125 [N Carlos Alberto ARTEAGA CARRION ~ 5-mar-1997 26 5 NCA Z= SanSalvador, ESA 5-jul-23 CACGAMES
20 61.12 Elias PAGAN RIVERA 13-ago-2000 23 S PUR E= San German, PUR 14-abr-23 LAI3
21 58.27 Dylan Dasher SUAREZ DIAZ 28-dic-2000 23 s CRC == San Salvador, ESA 5-jul-23 CACGAMES
22 58.06 Javier MELIS 27-un-1989 34 s CUB B= Montelimar, FRA 30-abr-23 DEPARTEMENT
23 57.05 David Antonio AYALA ABREGO 27-mar-2004 18 m ESA == San Jose, CRC 6-may-23 CCAMAYOR
24 56.29 Nemoy COCKETT 20-jul-2001 22 U23 JAM BE4 Denton, TX, USA 12-may-23 CONFUSACH
25 55.96 Rodrigo Antonio MORAN GAITAN 16-mar-2001 22 'U23 GUA [“ San Jose, CRC 22-jul-23 NACACU18U23
26 55.88 Christopher YOUNG 29-jun-2003 20 'U23 JAM EEH Hobbs, NM, USA 18-may-23 NJCAAD1
27 55.19 Luis SANTIAGO CRUZ 1-ene-2002 21 U23 PUR BE= Mayaguez, PUR 27-abr-23 JUSTASLAI
28 54.60 Anthony SANTANA RODRIGUEZ 2-jul-1992 31 S DOM mm SantoDomingo, DOM 14-abr-23 JMILITARES

CADICA

(2.0kgs)

RANK MARK NAME DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 61.25 NR Carlos Alberto ARTEAGA CARRION 5-mar-1997 26 S NCA m= SanSalvador, ESA 5-jul-23 CACGAMES
2 58.27 Dylan Dasher SUAREZ DIAZ 28-dic-2000 23 s CRC == San Salvador, ESA 5-jul-23 CACGAMES
3 57.05 David Antonio AYALA ABREGO 27-mar-2004 18 m ESA == SanJose, CRC 6-may-23 CCAMAYOR
4 55.96 Rodrigo Antonio MORAN GAITAN 16-mar-2001 22 'U23 GUA [ San Jose, CRC 22-jul-23 NACACU18U23
5 47.94 Jeims MOLINA ALVAREZ 16-abr-2004 19 CRC = San Jose, CRC 22-jul-23 NACACU18U23
6 45.09 Luis Carlos TARACENA CABRERA 16-may-1997 26 S GUA [“l Guatemala, GUA 1-abr-23 TORNMAY
7 43.55 Jairo Alberto ALVARADO RODRIGUEZ  17-dic-1989 34 S CRC == Heredia, CRC 23-abr23 NATCH
8 41.94 Oswaldo Shamir GONZALEZ FLORES 18-nov-1988 35 S PAN m™ SanJose, CRC 6-may-23 CCAMAYOR
9 39.13 Oscar Andres ARCE CUBILLO 15-may-2001 22 U23 CRC = San Jose, CRC 12-mar-23 TCLASIF
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(6.0kgs) (35.00)

PLACE DATE EVENT
1 71.73 Jose Eduardo CHAVEZ ESPINOZA 2-ago-2004 MEX W+l Baja California, MEX 19-mar-23 COPAPORTAL
2 68.38 Michael PINCKNEY 9-dic-2004 USA E= Mayaguez, PUR 4-ago-23 PANAMU20
3 6521 [ David Antonio AYALA ABREGO 27-mar-2004 ESA Z= SanSalvador, ESA 16-abr-23 CNU18U20
4 64.89 Gary MOORE 17-dic-2004 USA ®= Mayaguez, PUR 4-ago-23 PANAMU20
5 57.27 Jorge Uriel NUNEZ 1-ene-2005 MEX W+l Baja California, MEX 19-mar-23 COPAPORTAL
6 54.13 Jeims MOLINA ALVAREZ 16-abr-2004 CRC = Guatemala, GUA 3-jun-23 CAU18U20
7 52.12 Leonel GONZALEZ 15-ene-2005 cUB E= LaHabana, CUB 6-may-23 CONFRONTS

(5.0kgs) (35.00)

PLACE DATE  EVENT

1 56.26 Isaac TORRES 1-ene-2007 MEX W'l Baja California, MEX 19-mar-23 COPAPORTAL
2 54.32 lan Alberto CARMONA 1-ene-2006 MEX [+l Baja California, MEX 19-mar-23 COPAPORTAL
3 42.48 Juan David CONTRERAS ORTIZ 7-ene-2007 GUA [“0  SanJose, CRC 23-jul-23 NACACU18U23
4 39.67 Anthony Ranses GOMEZ CAMPOS 29-mar-2006 CRC = Guatemala, GUA 3-jun-23 CAU18U20
5 37.56 Bayron Stiff ALVARADO GOMEZ 6-ene-2006 CRC = Guatemala, GUA 3-jun-23 CAU18U20
6 36.69 Edin Antonio ESTRADA NOVA 11-may-2006 GUA [“0 Guatemala, GUA 3-jun-23 CAU18U20
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JAVELIN THROW

WR 98.48 (800grs) - Jan Zelezny (CZE) - Jena GER - 25MAY1996 NACAC 93.07 (800grs) - Anderson Peters (GRN) - Doha QAT - 13MAY2022
WR U20 86.48 (800grs) - Neeraj Chopra (IND) - Bydgoszcz POL - 23JUL2016 CADICA 72.70 (800grs) - Fernando Palomo (ESA) - Maracaibo VEN - 19AUG1998
WB U18 89.34 (700grs) - Braian Toledo (ARG) - Mar del Plata ARG - 06MAR2010

(800g) (68.00)

RANK MARK NAME DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 85.88 Anderson Jamal PETERS 21-0ct-1997 26 S GRN B Doha, QAT  5-may-23 DIAMONDL
2 85.85 Keshorn WALCOTT 2-abr-1993 30 s TTO B Kuortane, FIN 17-jun-23 KUORTANE
3 827 [N Keyshawn STRACHAN 18-dic-2003 20 |U23 BAH B Austin, TX, USA 31-mar-23 TEXASREL
4 80.92 Curtis THOMPSON 8-feb-1996 27 S USA E= Eugene, OR, USA 8-jul-23 NATCH
5 80.88 David Alberto CARREON MANRIQUEZ  23-mar-1994 29 s MEX Bl Puebla, MEX 22-jul-23 NATCH
6 80.82 Ethan DABBS 23-jun-1999 24 S USA == charlottesville, VA, USA 21-abr-23 VIRGINIACHL
7 80.62 Marc MINICHELLO 4-jun-2000 23 S USA E= walnut, CA, USA 14-abr-23 MTSACREL
8 79.95 Capers WILLIAMSON 13-0ct-1992 31 S USA E= Walnut, CA, USA 14-abr-23 MTSACREL
9 79.67 Carlos Alberto ARMENTA CASTRO 18-jul-1990 33 s MEX M+l Tucson, AZ, USA 19-may-23 TUCSONCL
10 7731 8 Elvis GRAHAM 3-0ct-1996 27 S JAM B4 Kingston, JAM 104un-23 KINGSTON
11 76.68 David OCAMPO BRAVO 14-feb-1992 31 s MEX H:ll Tucson, AZ, USA 20-may-23 USATFTFEST
12 74.61 Rajheim CARBY 18-jul-1998 25 S JAM BEH Pueblo, CO, USA 27-may-23 NCAAD2
13 73.67 Callan SALDUTTO 20-feb-2002 21 'U23 CAN I*l Myrtle B., SC, USA 11-may-23 SUNBELTCH
1 71322 8 Ivan Jose SIBAJA CERDA 20may2000 23 s CRC = San Jose, CRC 7-may-23 CCAMAYOR
15 72.49 Tyrig HORSFORD 17-ene-2000 23 s TTO B Starkville, MS, USA 29-abr-23 MWINVITE
16 72.17 Albert REYNOLDS 28-mar-1988 35 S LCA WPl SanSalvador, ESA 6-jul-23 CACGAMES
17 71.79 Jared O'RILEY 1-ene-2000 23 s CAN I#l Walnut, CA, USA 12-may-23 PAC12CH
18 71.78 Andy WHYTE 6-dic-1989 34 s CAN I#l Langley, CAN 30-ul-23 NATCH
19 71.35 Roan ALLEN 1-ene-1998 25 s CAN I#l Langley, CAN 23-un-23 NATCH
20 71.02 Yarovis Ernesto CONTRERAS 25-ag0-2000 23 s CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 10-jun-23 CONFRONT
21 70.91 Zaavan RICHARDS 21-abr-1995 28 S JAM B4 Kingston, JAM 9-jul-23  NATCH
22 70.51 Jaime Ulises ARROYO MORENO 4-dic-2000 23 s MEX Bl Tucson, AZ, USA 19-may-23 TUCSONCL
23 70.48 Zion HILL 2-nov-1999 24 s BAR Ml Sacramento, CA, USA 24-may-23 NCAAWEST
24 70.35 Luis Mario TARACENA CABRERA 3-0ct-1989 34 S GUA [“ Tucson, AZ, USA 19-may-23 TUCSONCL
25 69.80 Edel BORUNDARENA 3-jul-2000 23 s cuB BE= LaHabana, CUB 7-may-23 CONFRONTS
26 69.59 Leikel CABRERA 30-nov-2004 19 mCUB E= Des Moines, IA, USA 3-ago-23 AAUJUNIOR
27 69.20 Devon SPENCER 10-nov-1994 29 S JAM BEH Spanish Town, JAM 11-mar-23 GCFOSTER
28 69.20 Jose Alejandro SANTANA MELENDEZ ~ 25-feb-2003 20 (U23 PUR BE= San Jose, CRC 22-jul-23 NACACU18U23
29 68.55 Markim FELIX 8-0ct-1997 26 S GRN Ed Lubbock, TX, USA 6-may-23 LONESTARCH
30 68.05 Lindon VICTOR 28-feb-1993 30 S GRN BEd Budapest, HUN 26-ago-23  WCH

CADICA

RANK MARK AGE CAT NAT

1 73.22 NR Ivan Jose SIBAJA CERDA 20-may-2000 23 S CRC == San Jose, CRC 7-may-23 CCAMAYOR
2 70.35 Luis Mario TARACENA CABRERA 3-0ct-1989 34 s GUA [l Tucson, AZ, USA 19-may-23 TUCSONCL
3 70.06 m Jonathan Javier CEDENO MORENO 26-ago-1995 28 S PAN m™ Asuncion, PAR 1-jul-23 TORNEOAB
4 60.90 Armando Abdiel CABALLERO ESPINOSA  7-feb-2001 22 [U23 PAN &™ San Jose, CRC 7-may-23 CCAMAYOR
5 58.29 Rowe Francisco MIRANDA ESPINOSA  25-abr-1998 25 S PAN @™ San Salvador, ESA 13-jul-23 JUDUCA
6 57.73 Noah SWABY 17-jul-1999 24 S CRC == Baton Rouge, LA, USA 12-may-23 SECCH

7 53.93 Carlos Armando ALMENDAREZ HERNANDEZ 18-mar-2000 23 S NCA == San Jose, CRC 7-may-23 CCAMAYOR
8 52.25 Jeziel Roberto EDWARDS SEGURA 29-mar-2001 22 U23 CRC == San Salvador, ESA 13-jul-23 JUDUCA
9 52.07 Oliver Martin PALMA 9-abr-2005 18 NCA m= Guatemala, GUA 4-jun-23 CAU18U20
10 51.85 Guillermo Alfonso RIVAS FLORES 19-feb-2004 19 GUA [ SanJose, CRC 7-may-23 CCAMAYOR

OUTDOOR RANKING NACAC ATHLETICS - RANKING 2023 PAG 31 OF 59



(700g) (40.00)

PAN @™ Guatemala, GUA 4-jun-23 CAU18U20
PAN m™ Guatemala, GUA 4-jun-23 CAU18U20

42.60 Carlos ALVARADO JIMENEZ 10-ago-2007
42.45 Carlos ESPINOZA PINEDA 30-sep-2006

PLACE DATE EVENT

1 57.47 Maron Adrian IBARRA 1-ene-2007 MEX W'l Baja California, MEX 19-mar-23 COPAPORTAL
2 56.18 Malique FRANCIS 20-ene-2008 ANT Il San Jose, CRC 21-jul-23 NACACU18U23
3 52.79 Jesus ACOSTA 1-ene-2006 MEX B+l Baja California, MEX 19-mar-23 COPAPORTAL
4 51.70 Wilson Yancarlos MORALES CANTORA  1-ene-2006 GUA [I*]  San Jose, CRC 21-jul-23 NACACU18U23
5 46.45 Hanzell Sleyder ZAPATA BACA 3-jun-2006 NCA == Guatemala, GUA 4-jun-23 CAU18U20
6

7
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DECATHLON

WR 9126 - Kevin Mayer (FRA) - Talence FRA - 16SEP2018 NACAC 9045 - Ashton Easton (USA) - Beijing CHN - 29AG02015
WRU20 8435 - Niklas Kaul (GER) - Grosseto ITA - 23JUL2017 CADICA 7517 - Santiago Mellado (ESA) - Seoul KOR - 29SEP1988
WB U18 8002 - Niklas Kaul (GER) - Cali COL - 16JUL2015

SENIOR (+5500pts)

RANK MARK NAME DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 8909 Pierce LePAGE 22-ene-1996 27 s CAN lI#l Budapest, HUN 26-ago-22 ~ WCH
2 8804 Damian WARNER 4-nov-1989 34 s CAN I#l Budapest, HUN 26-ago-23  WCH
3 8756 m Lindon VICTOR 28-feb-1993 30 s GRN BEd Budapest, HUN 26-ago-23 ~ WCH
4 8630 Kyle GARLAND 28-may-2000 23 S USA EE= Austin, TX, USA 8-jun-23 NCAACH
5 8630 Harrison WILLIAMS 7-mar-1996 27 S USA E= Eugene, OR, USA 7-jul-23 NATCH
6 8508 Zachery ZIEMEK 23-feb-1993 30 S USA == Eugene, OR, USA 8-jul-23 NATCH
7 8331 Austin WEST 17-mar-2000 23 S USA EEE= Eugene, OR, USA 8-jul-23 NATCH
8 8281 Ayden OWENS-DELERME 28-may-2000 23 S PUR E= sanSalvador, ESA 4-jul-23 CACGAMES
9 s182 [N Kendrick THOMPSON 280801997 26 5 BAH BE=  Gotzis, AUT  28may-23 HYPOMEET
10 8060 Ken MULLINGS 28-abr-1997 26 S BAH PEE= San Salvador, ESA 4-jul-23 CACGAMES
11 7917 Yariel SOTO 20-may-2000 23 S PUR BE= Austin, TX, USA 8jun-23 NCAACH
12 7820 Yancarlos HERNANDEZ SOUCHAI 204un-2000 23 s CcUB B= LaHabana, CUB 11-mar-23 CONFRONT4
13 71762 I8 Jose Miguel PAULINO ASENCIO 11nov-1997 26 S DOM HE SanSalvador, ESA 4-jul-23 CACGAMES
14 7585 Josmi SANCHEZ 15-dic-2003 20 U23 CUB E= La Habana, CUB 10-jun-23 CONFRONT
15 7504 Aaron WORRELL 29-un-1995 28 s BAR Ml Pueblo, CO, USA 26-may-23 NCAAD2
16 7450 Philip FRANK CAN I#l Norman, OK, USA 13-may-23 BIG12CH
17 7350 Raydel TASE 1-ene-2002 21 U22 cUB E= LaHabana, CUB 21-may-23 COPACUBA
18 7335 Briander RIVERO REYES 23-abr-1991 32 s CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 11-mar-23 CONFRONT4
19 7232 Nate PARIS 29-abr-2004 19 MCAN I+l Marion, IN, USA 25-may-23  NAIACH
20 7217 Esteban Josue IBANEZ GUEVARA 5-dic-2000 23 S ESA == San Salvador, ESA 4-jul-23 CACGAMES
21 7114 Jaffet JUAREZ BUSTAMANTE 18-may-1997 26 S MEX H*l Monterrey, MEX 26-feb-23 COPANLEON
22 6815 Guillermo Alfonso RIVAS FLORES 19-feb-2004 19 mGUA “. SanJose, CRC 22-jul-23 NACACU18U23
23 6666 Anson MOSES 4-mar-2000 23 s TTO B Hobbs, NM, USA 20-may-23 NJCAAD1
24 6663 Noah SWABY 17-jul-1999 24 s CRC == BatonRouge, LA, USA 12-may-23  SECCH
25 6615 Miguel Octavio RAMIREZ 1-abr-2001 22 23 MEX H:l Monterrey, MEX 26-feb-23 COPANLEON
26 6606 Luis Gabriel MADRAZO 1-ene-1999 24 s MEex Bl Leon, MEX  30-abr-23 SELECFMAA
27 6185 Abimelec ZAMORANO 1-ene-2004 19 MMEX B0 Monterrey, MEX 26-feb-23 COPANLEON
28 5763 Desmond MAJOR 14-sep-1994 29 s BAH B Nassau, BAH 6-jul-23 NATCH
29 5585 Youssef Ibrahim QASEM FRANCO 21-may-1998 25 S GUA [“ll SanJose, CRC 7-may-23 CCAMAYOR

U20 (+5000pts)

| PLACE DATE EVENT
1 6903 Osmani NIEBLAS 11-may-2004 19 cuB B= LaHabana, CUB 11-mar-23 CONFRONT4
2 6808 Aiden CARTER 9-may-2005 18 USA ®= Mayaguez, PUR 5-ago-23 PANAMU20
3 6748 Koby KESSLER 19-ene-2004 19 USA == Mayaguez, PUR 5-ago-23 PANAMU20
4 6712 Guillermo Alfonso RIVAS FLORES 19-feb-2004 19 GUA [“1 San Salvador, ESA 4-sep-23 NATCH
5 5954 Nate PARIS 29-abr-2004 19 caN I+l Mayaguez, PUR 5-ago-23 PANAMU20
6 5666 Antonio BEJERANO 13-ene-2006 17 cuB E= LaHabana, CUB 11-mar-23 CONFRONT4

U18 (+5000pts)

| PLACE DATE EVENT
1 7139 Dario Axel RODRIGUEZ VALENZUELA 25-ene-2006 17 JUEEA MEX W+l Lima, PER  16-sep-23 IBEROU18
2 6095 Kenny MOXEY JR 8-mar-2007 16 JUitY BAH BEZ  San Jose, CRC 22-jul-23 NACACU18U23
3 5699 Maxwell Denzel ALVAREZ NUNEZ 4-jun-2006 17 QUER GUA [“[| Guatemala, GUA 4-jun-23 CAU18U20
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